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Active Warrants Printed on February 1, 2026
[Status] contains 'Active'

Date Issued Last, First Name DOB Warrant Number Warrant Type Address Status

Active
01/05/09 ACA ACA, BERNARDO 12/07/81 W-10900002 UNKNOWN APT 202,

BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

09/29/14 ACEVEDO, MARIA 10/25/79 W-11400904 240 12TH ST APT APT
404, PRAIRIE DU SAC,
WI 53578

Active

04/24/08 ACEVES DELGADO, MAURICIO 04/01/63 W-10800360 S7559 HWY 12 APT B1,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951-

Active

10/16/08 ACKERMAN, EDWIN 09/08/67 W-10800863 S3413 USH 12 APT #1,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

11/15/10 ADKINS, JENNIFER 06/17/78 W-11000756 5112 N FAIRMOUNT
STREET APT 144,
DAVENPORT, IA 52806-

Active

02/01/22 AGUILAR AVILA, ISAAC 11/07/82 W20220111 Criminal Felony 14251 HAYES RD, APPLE
VALLEY, MN 55124

Active

04/24/07 AGUILAR CARMONA, JUAN 08/07/82 W-10700342 52 FIELDSTONE DR APT
#506, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965-

Active

04/04/22 AGUILAR JIMENEZ, DAVID 02/26/97 W20220236 Bench 134 112TH SQ NE,
BLAINE, MN 55534

Active

05/22/09 AGUILAR LOPEZ, JOSE 07/07/79 W-10900384 E9432 COUNTY ROAD B,
SAUK CITY, WI 53583-

Active

05/22/09 AGUILAR LOPEZ, JOSE 07/07/79 W-10900386 E9432 COUNTY ROAD B,
SAUK CITY, WI 53583-

Active
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05/22/09 AGUILAR LOPEZ, JOSE 07/07/79 W-10900385 E9432 COUNTY ROAD B,
SAUK CITY, WI 53583-

Active

01/04/22 AGUILERA CHEVEZ, WALTER 04/28/88 W20220014 Bench E11287 STH 60, SAUK
CITY, WI 53583

Active

01/10/22 AGUILERA CHEVEZ, WALTER 04/28/88 W20220034 Bench E11287 STH 60, SAUK
CITY, WI 53583

Active

10/17/17 AGUILERA-ESCOBAR, 04/24/96 W-11700677 1411 MARYLAND
AVENUE, SHEBOYGAN,
WI 53081

Active

08/06/09 ALBA-ZUNIGA, ANTONINO 09/03/53 W-10900580 122 W MAIN STREET,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

07/10/24 ALBRECHT, JUSTIN 10/23/86 W20240371 Criminal Misd 311 CAPITOL VIEW AVE,
ROSEVILLE, MN 55113

Active

05/04/10 ALFORD, MARK 06/20/69 W-11000278 116 FOREST MEADOW
DRIVE, BATAVIA, OH
45103-

Active

03/17/21 ALLEN, KALI 01/25/90 W20210161 Bench 295 EAST STREET,
LOGANVILLE, WI 53943

Active

06/06/17 ALLEN, DOMINIQUE 08/07/88 W-11700368 22525 PLEASANT DRIVE,
RICHTON PARK, IL
60471

Active

12/19/13 ALLEN, RICKEY JR 10/26/94 W-11300873 1058 CARPENTER CT,
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL
60007-

Active

05/02/22 ALLRED, JACOB 10/18/79 W20220305 Bench 250 4TH ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

07/27/23 ALMENDAREZ-MARENCO, 01/20/00 W20230469 Bench S1063 CLARA AVENUE,
LAKE DELTON, WI 53965

Active

08/13/24 ALONZO MANZANO, JOSE 07/06/92 W20240456 Bench 7109 CENTURY AVE,
MIDDLETON, WI 53562

Active

09/24/25 ALT, TREVOR 10/22/84 W20250497 Bench 604 6TH ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active
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09/24/25 ALT, TREVOR 10/22/84 W20250499 Bench 604 6TH ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

09/24/25 ALT, TREVOR 10/22/84 W20250498 Bench 604 6TH ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

11/19/25 ALT, TREVOR 10/22/84 W20250592 Bench 604 6TH ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

02/28/23 ALVARADO, DEREK 09/23/81 W20230137 Bench 217 1/2 W MAPLE ST,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

10/25/17 ALVAREZ, PEDRO 12/12/83 W-11700686 UNKNOWN,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

02/02/21 Alvarez Rivera, Luis 08/15/87 W20210061 Bench 1810 WEST WINDLAKE
AVE, MILWAUKEE, WI
53215

Active

06/10/97 ALVEY, WILLIAM JR 11/16/58 W-1970752 329 W MAPLE AVE,
LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048-

Active

07/26/13 AMBROS SEBA, VICTOR 11/11/85 W-11300432 814 NORTH CENTER
STREET, PLANO, IL
60545-

Active

02/21/08 AMOROTO-PELAEZ, PEDRO 07/31/73 W-10800153 112 FOREST DR APT
801, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965-

Active

11/25/08 AMOROTO-PELAEZ, PEDRO 07/31/73 W-10800963 112 FOREST DR APT
801, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965-

Active

07/26/04 ANDERS, LEANN 05/20/76 W-10400642 W6488 OLD BASS LAKE
RD, MINONG, WI 54859-

Active

03/19/25 ANDERSON, DANIEL 05/02/56 W20250180 Bench 1250 19TH ST # 3,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

06/08/23 ANDERSON, RAYMOND 10/03/96 W20230363 Bench 13830 S CLIFTON PARK
AVE, ROBBINS, IL 60472

Active

08/20/25 ANDERSON, PRINCETON 06/30/87 W20250424 Criminal Felony 1221 E 164TH ST,
SOUTH HOLLAND, IL
60473

Active
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08/20/25 ANDERSON, PRINCETON 06/30/87 W20250425 Criminal Felony 1221 E 164TH ST,
SOUTH HOLLAND, IL
60473

Active

08/20/25 ANDERSON, PRINCETON 06/30/87 W20250426 Criminal Felony 1221 E 164TH ST,
SOUTH HOLLAND, IL
60473

Active

09/17/25 ANDERSON, NATRELL 01/20/06 W20250488 Criminal Misd 3839 S COTTAGE
GROVE AVE APT 201,
CHICAGO, IL 60653

Active

12/07/23 ANDERSON, EMMANUEL 05/23/91 W20230769 Bench 7406 ALASKA AVENUE
NW #BSMT,
WASHINGTON DC, DC
20012-1512

Active

03/21/24 ANDREWS, MIGUEL 02/16/77 W20240163 Bench 5519 S SEELEY AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60636

Active

03/11/09 ANNIS, ARTHUR 09/02/53 W-10900181 407A HURON STREET,
GRAYLING, MI
49738-1913

Active

04/20/18 ANTIC, MILOS 07/14/91 W-11800237 630 COMMERCIAL
AVENUE APT LOT #,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

01/20/26 APPELL, HEATHER 03/13/77 W20260035 Bench 227 W LIMITS RD,
LYNDON STATION, WI
53944

Active

12/05/18 ARANA ROMERO, BRYAN 01/17/98 W-11800758 200 W HIAWATHA DR
(MOVED OUT MAR2018)
APT 2101, LAKE
DELTON, WI 53965

Active

09/04/24 ARCHUNDIA FLORES, 03/04/90 W20240494 Criminal Felony 119 S MAPLE AVE #6,
WAUCONDA, IL 60084

Active

04/11/08 ARELLANO VAZQUEZ, JOSE 05/03/84 W-10800321 206 SUNSET LANE APT
4, WAUNAKEE, WI
53597-

Active

08/20/25 ARRINGTON, GREGORY 10/31/86 W20250428 Criminal Felony 542 S 22ND AVE,
BELLWOOD, IL 60104

Active
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08/20/25 ARRINGTON, GREGORY 10/31/86 W20250427 Criminal Felony 542 S 22ND AVE,
BELLWOOD, IL 60104

Active

08/29/25 ARVIDA GUERRERO, TONY 12/26/74 W20250451 Bench S9294 HWY 78, PRAIRIE
DU SAC, WI 53578

Active

08/29/25 ARVIDA GUERRERO, TONY 12/26/74 W20250449 Bench S9294 HWY 78, PRAIRIE
DU SAC, WI 53578

Active

08/29/25 ARVIDA GUERRERO, TONY 12/26/74 W20250450 Bench S9294 HWY 78, PRAIRIE
DU SAC, WI 53578

Active

04/09/13 ASAMOAH, DONNA 06/24/63 W-11300211 736 1/2 HOBART
STREET, EAU CLAIRE,
WI 54703-

Active

02/27/23 ASHLEY, LAURELL 04/22/74 W20230132 Child Support 1 RIDGEVIEW CT #5,
MADISON, WI 53704

Active

12/10/25 ASPRILLA CARDONA, JOSE 02/14/02 W20250631 Criminal Felony 1510 LAKE ST,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

12/23/25 ASPRILLA CARDONA, JOSE 02/14/02 W20250663 Bench 1510 LAKE ST,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

01/18/24 AUSTIN, LUCAS 07/17/78 W20240043 Bench 135C GRAND CANYON
DR 109, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

01/18/24 AUSTIN, LUCAS 07/17/78 W20240042 Bench 135C GRAND CANYON
DR 109, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

11/28/23 AUSTIN, LUCAS 07/17/78 W20230745 Bench 135C GRAND CANYON
DR 109, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

09/13/21 AUSTIN JONES, TYRELL 02/03/95 W20210767 Bench 7807 SOUTH ABERDEEN
STREET, CHICAGO, IL
60620

Active

09/28/09 AVELAR, ZACHARY 08/19/87 W-10900681 2342 S 22ND AVENUE,
BROADVIEW, IL 60155-

Active

11/05/20 AVILA DE LA ROSA, JUAN 12/27/83 W20200245 Bench 205 DEER VALLEY ROAD
APT 1, MADISON, WI
53713

Active
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01/20/21 AVILA DE LA ROSA, JUAN 12/27/83 W20210034 Bench 205 DEER VALLEY ROAD
APT 1, MADISON, WI
53713

Active

09/10/21 AVILES MARTINEZ, SERGIO 12/27/88 W20210763 Criminal Misd 910 FOREST, ST PAUL,
MN 55106

Active

06/25/25 AYOHUA TETLACTLE, CAMILO 07/21/89 W20250340 Bench 3170 HILLCREST RD,
AINSWORTH, IA 52201

Active

10/22/25 BABER, JONATHAN 01/29/94 W20250543 Criminal Misd 1197A BUNKER DRIVE
#110, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

07/03/24 BADILLO, VICTOR 11/20/96 W20240355 Criminal Misd 1558 S 33RD STREET,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53215

Active

11/18/03 BAILEY, ALEXANDER 03/22/70 W-10302256 13105 REXWOOD
AVENUE, GARFIELD
HGTS, OH 44105

Active

02/22/23 BAKER, JORDAN 12/20/99 W20230110 Bench 613 W PULASKI AVE,
FLINT, MI 48505

Active

05/30/24 BALAGUER HERNANDEZ, 09/11/99 W20240289 Criminal Felony 2501 RIVER RD APT 142,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

05/16/24 BALDWIN, ZACHAEUS 01/30/92 W20240263 Bench 4922 KAMERLING AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60651

Active

06/10/19 BALENTINE, TOV 10/08/84 W-11900367 P O BOX 315 APT #8,
SENECA, WI 54654

Active

03/14/16 BALLESTEROS-WOOD, DIANA 10/05/67 W-11600107 203 WEST BRIDGE
STREET, NEW LISBON,
WI 53950

Active

01/16/14 BALLEZA CHAVEZ, RAUL 11/22/91 W-11400042 1117 CLARA AVE APT
A4, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965-

Active

01/24/22 BANALES, CESAR 10/23/02 W20220072 Bench 503 TIFFANY DR,
WAUKEGAN, IL 60085

Active

01/25/13 BANDURA, MIHAI 12/24/73 W-11300081 UNKNOWN, WI
Active
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11/26/19 BARAJAS-PARRA, OSCAR 04/04/90 W-11900706 321 BLAKE STREET,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

09/09/19 BARBER, CHARLES 08/13/89 W-11900546 4301 GRAND AVE
PARKWAY, AUSTIN, TX
78728

Active

12/07/23 BARKER, DONELL 06/27/00 W20230774 Bench 814 MONROE DR,
FREEPORT, IL 61032

Active

12/17/25 BARRANTES MARTINEZ, JULIO 03/30/94 W20250651 Criminal Misd 231 E ADAMS ST,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

10/14/15 BARRITA COLMENARES, 12/02/74 W-11500592 2558 5TH AVENUE,
GRAND MARSH, WI
53936

Active

12/15/00 BARRON, GUADALUPE 04/09/40 W-10100038 UNKNOWN APT K11,
MEXICO, WI

Active

01/16/26 BARTLETT, SETH 06/26/01 W20260043 Bench S8338 DENZER RD,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951

Active

11/07/25 BASHAW, JULIE 05/23/68 W20250579 Bench 1025 LIBERTY ST APT
804, LA CROSSE, WI
54603

Active

08/23/19 BATISTA RODRIGUEZ, VIMARIS 11/19/98 W-11900515 809 CITY VIEW DR APT
#38, REEDSBURG, WI
53959

Active

03/25/24 BAUTISTA RAZO, JOSE 10/19/78 W20240175 Child Support 2201 FISH HATCHERY
RD APT 3, MADISON, WI
53713

Active

03/27/25 BAUTISTA TORRIJOS, 11/25/92 W20250195 Bench 701 STONEY ACRES RD
#23, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965

Active

08/02/18 BEENE, ROBERT 10/03/74 W-11800473 425 N PARK APT 4,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

10/01/07 BEJLOVEC, SUSAN 09/19/49 W-10700920 8428 SHAGBARK CT,
WOOD RIDGE, IL 60517-

Active
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12/31/12 BELOTE, CHARLES 08/17/59 W-11300004 622 CONNIE ROAD APT
APT 1, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

09/25/23 BELTRAN LOZA, DENNIS 04/16/98 W20230585 Bench 200 W HIAWATHA DR
UNIT 5111, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

02/11/21 BENDER, EMANI 02/27/99 W20210093 Bench 851 WEST MARQUETTE
RD, CHICAGO, IL 60621

Active

12/04/25 BENITEZ CAMPOVERDE, 11/26/74 W20250616 Bench 504 BURRITT AVE S,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

03/27/09 BENNETT, NICOLE 09/30/77 W-10900252 1818 W ROGERS
STREET, MILWAUKEE,
WI 53204-

Active

04/16/25 BERNARD, DARRELL 01/04/91 W20250225 Criminal Misd 13857 ECHO PARK CT,
BURNSVILLE, MN
553374776

Active

10/02/25 BERNARDINO MARTINEZ, RAUL 07/21/90 W20250515 Bench 4825 LOVELL LANE #7,
FITCHBURG, WI 53711

Active

11/29/18 BERNDT, MATTHEW 04/13/80 W-11800754 523 EAST FOURTH
STREET, LOCKPORT, IL
60441

Active

01/28/25 BETANCOURT, GUADALUPE 10/30/79 W20250061 Bench 555 HIGH ST, UNION
CENTER, WI 53962

Active

01/19/23 BETTENCOURT, ANTONIO 02/15/73 W20230037 Criminal Felony 377 CLARK ST APT 3,
LODI, WI 53555

Active

05/03/23 BIGHORN, BARRY JR 07/19/88 W20230274 Bench 142 COUNTRY LN,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

05/23/22 BINNS, CHARLES 10/04/66 W20220356 Bench 7822 S MARSHFIELD ST,
CHICAGO, IL 60620

Active

05/29/13 BLACKSHIRE, TRAVIS 09/11/87 W-11300332 7240 ZUNIE STREET APT
201, DENVER, CO 80221-

Active

06/05/14 BLAKELY, BRANDIN 04/24/88 W-11400504 563 BRUSSELLS AVE,
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35211

Active
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04/22/21 BLAND, TYRESE 09/17/85 W20210264 Criminal Misd 1409 11TH AVE S APT
304, MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55404

Active

09/23/21 BOCHNICKA, THOMAS 07/09/73 W20210824 Bench 17848 CALAINA DR. LOT
#30, REMINGTON, IN
47977

Active

08/01/23 BOGGS, ANDREA 07/15/81 W20230471 Bench 1619 GLADYS ST,
LACROSSE, WI 54601

Active

07/22/21 BONILLA RAMOS, CARLOS JR. 03/20/98 W20210568 Bench 2045 CHRISTENSEN
AVENUE #313, WEST ST.
PAUL, MN 55118

Active

09/03/20 BORGES TORRES, LOUIS 04/21/99 W20200063 Criminal Misd 623 RAMSAY ST,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

09/03/20 BOSQUES, DONALD 09/13/73 W20200064 Criminal Misd 700 N BROADWAY ST CT
3, LOUISBURG, KS 66053

Active

11/17/09 BOSWELL, LOUIE 08/06/72 W-10900764 723 FUR AVENUE,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

02/24/25 BOWERSOCK, KENNY JR 08/18/99 W20250119 Child Support N9015 CTY TK JJ,
WESTFIELD, WI 53964

Active

10/20/21 BOYD, ALYIAH 02/04/97 W20210919 Bench 720 E. SENECA PLACE,
PEORIA, IL 61603

Active

08/16/21 BRADFIELD, CLARENCE III 03/19/86 W20210650 Bench 8453 S DREXEL
AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
60619

Active

02/22/21 BRANDON, JOEY JR 04/19/85 W20210113 Bench 506 W 80TH STREET
APT #2, CHICAGO, IL
60620

Active

01/20/22 BRENNEN, KENNETH 11/23/98 W20220066 Bench 200 WEST HIAWATHA
DRIVE #1321,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active
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01/04/16 BRIDGEMAN, MATTHEW 12/29/97 W-11600006 10237 SOUTH HOXIE
AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
60617

Active

11/18/02 BRIGGS, LESTER 03/15/80 W-10203358 1509 SPRING LAKE RD,
CLOQUET, MN 55720-

Active

08/06/24 BRIGHT, CHRISTOPHER 10/25/89 W20240439 Child Support 23013 CTY HWY Z,
RICHLAND CENTER, WI
53581

Active

05/17/24 BRIGHT, CHRISTOPHER 10/25/89 W20240266 Child Support 23013 CTY HWY Z,
RICHLAND CENTER, WI
53581

Active

01/17/24 BROOKS, THOMAS 01/26/90 W20240030 Criminal Misd 708 W 111TH ST,
CHICAGO, IL 60628

Active

11/14/14 BROOKS, ANTONIO 05/18/80 W-11400989 12221 S ABERDEEN,
CHICAGO, IL 60643

Active

11/09/21 BROUSSARD, JERED 07/24/99 W20210968 Criminal Misd 17336 PELICAN RD,
ERATH, UT 70533

Active

08/18/20 BROWN, JOHNTAE 08/24/00 W20200011 Criminal Misd 6530 SOUTH INGLESIDE,
CHICAGO, IL 60637

Active

04/18/12 BROWN, VANCE 05/13/77 W-11200255 14165 JAMES ROAD,
ROGERS, MN 55374-

Active

03/22/13 BROWN, MICHAEL 05/11/78 W-11300183 233 PARKVIEW STREET
APT B, COTTAGE
GROVE, WI 53527-

Active

10/22/25 BROWN, ANTONIA 02/05/82 W20250544 Bench 562 96TH LN NE,
BLAINE, MN 55434

Active

12/06/21 BROWN, BRIAN 06/03/01 W20211049 Bench 19 WILSON STREET,
PARK FOREST, IL 60466

Active

07/08/20 BROWN, DWAYNE 12/20/89 W-22000236 Bench 301 GATEWOOD DRIVE
APT 4, LANSING, MI
48917

Active

07/27/12 BROWN, AARON 05/21/78 W-11200485 670 EAST HIAWATHA
DRIVE, LAKE DELTON,
WI 53940-

Active
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07/19/24 BUGG, CHASKA 07/14/76 W20240390 Bench PO BOX 297, RED LAKE,
MN 56671

Active

06/10/25 BUNGE, AARON 07/16/97 W20250321 Child Support 3622 ROLLING HILL DR,
WI 53562

Active

10/24/12 BURCIAGA ROSALES, MANUEL 07/20/79 W-11200728 4315 DEWEY DRIVE APT
1, COLORADO SPRINGS,
CO 80916-

Active

12/08/22 BURDINE, JOSHUA 11/21/91 W20220885 Criminal Misd 820 N ACADEMY ST,
MURFREESBORO, TN
37130

Active

08/05/20 BURRAS, RALPH 08/24/63 W-22000312 215 OLD 6TH STREET
APT #435, ST. PAUL, MN
55102

Active

05/04/17 BURROW, ALICIA 10/09/86 W-11700274 432 2ND ST, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

10/11/17 BURROW, ALICIA 10/09/86 W-11700670 432 2ND ST, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

02/06/20 BUSSA, SAMUEL 10/24/87 W-22000071 1316 24TH STREET,
ROCKFORD, IL 61108

Active

05/15/24 BUTLER, JERED 01/05/75 W20240259 Criminal Misd 2792 S SYENE RD #6,
FITCHBURG, WI 53711

Active

05/17/23 BUTLER, MICHAEL 06/14/91 W20230313 Bench 403 1ST AVE SE APT 1,
STEWARVILLE, MN
55976

Active

03/26/25 BUTLER, JERED 01/05/75 W20250196 Criminal Misd 2792 S SYENE RD # 6,
FITCHBURG, WI 53711

Active

06/18/24 BUTLER, JERED 01/05/75 W20240317 Criminal Misd 2792 S SYENE RD # 6,
FITCHBURG, WI 53711

Active

04/03/25 BUTLER, JERED 01/05/75 W20250210 Criminal Felony 2792 S SYENE RD # 6,
FITCHBURG, WI 53711

Active

04/16/25 BUTLER, JERED 01/05/75 W20250226 Criminal Felony 2792 S SYENE RD # 6,
FITCHBURG, WI 53711

Active
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01/08/25 BUTLER, CHARLES 07/17/68 W20250022 Child Support 1019 WATER ST APT 1,
SAUK CITY, WI 53583

Active

07/29/14 CADENA FERNANDEZ, DANY 03/11/83 W-11400696 617 N OAK APT 5,
MADISON, WI 53704

Active

06/11/21 CALDWELL, TEZMAR 02/20/85 W20210418 Bench 346 KENT LANE APT 201,
MADISON, WI 53713

Active

08/31/10 CALIXTO MARTINEZ, JOSE 12/02/91 W-11000614 826 CAROUSEL DRIVE
APT #B, REEDSBURG,
WI 53959-

Active

10/25/10 CALIXTO MARTINEZ, JOSE 12/02/91 W-11000700 826 CAROUSEL DRIVE
APT #B, REEDSBURG,
WI 53959-

Active

08/19/19 CAMPBELL, SHANE 03/07/95 W-11900500 436 WISCONSIN DELLS
PARKWAY, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

08/19/21 CAMPER, JAMES 04/01/82 W20210693 Criminal Misd 3446 SHERBURNE
CIRCLE, INDIANAPOLIS,
IN 46222

Active

05/03/22 CANTRELL, AUSTIN 01/13/97 W20220318 Criminal Misd 401 ERICKSON GATE,
LEE, IL 60530

Active

10/08/97 CANTU, REMIGIO 10/01/53 W-1971261 LKA 818 WATER ST,
SAUK CITY, WI

Active

04/19/22 CARDENAS, EDWIN 03/16/95 W20220275 Bench 620 MAPLE CRT, MOUNT
PROSPECT, IL 60056

Active

08/07/24 CARDILLO, STEVEN 09/24/93 W20240442 Criminal Felony 19 COTTAGE ST,
WESTFIELD, NY 14787

Active

10/17/24 CARDOZA, ANDREW 11/12/85 W20240615 Bench 119 LOIS DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

10/17/24 CARDOZA, ANDREW 11/12/85 W20240618 Bench 119 LOIS DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

10/17/24 CARDOZA, ANDREW 11/12/85 W20240613 Bench 119 LOIS DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active
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10/17/24 CARDOZA, ANDREW 11/12/85 W20240614 Bench 119 LOIS DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

10/17/24 CARDOZA, ANDREW 11/12/85 W20240617 Bench 119 LOIS DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

10/17/24 CARDOZA, ANDREW 11/12/85 W20240616 Bench 119 LOIS DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

10/26/12 CARILLO, JOSE 03/21/89 W-11200732 1337 SOUTH 51ST
AVENUE, CICERO, IL
60804-

Active

08/18/09 CARLILE, KERRY 01/14/77 W-10900617 232 N CEDAR STREET,
ADAMS, WI 53910-

Active

01/28/22 CARLSON, TAEJON 03/19/99 W20220102 Bench 201 S WALNUT ST #308,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

01/23/23 CARMICHAEL, ADONIS 07/13/96 W20230054 Bench 2329 15TH AVE,
ROCKFORD, IL 61103

Active

03/12/25 CARPENTER, JESSE 07/24/79 W20250166 Child Support W2706 STATE ROAD 21,
BERLIN, WI 54923

Active

03/01/99 CARRICK, LEVI 05/20/74 W-1990409 11325 W LAKESHORE
DR, BRIMLEY, MI
49715-9308

Active

03/03/20 CARTER, ROBERT 04/10/73 W-22000134 5262 W ADAMS STREET
APT 3, CHICAGO, IL
60644

Active

11/20/25 CASERES JORGE, KAREL 01/24/79 W20250593 Bench 5307 AMALFI AVE,
LOUISVILLE, KY 40219

Active

08/18/11 CASS, KIMBERLY 02/11/66 W-11100524 1560 W PINE APT 614
APT 614, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

08/24/22 CASTANEDA-BELTRAN, JUAN 01/26/86 W20220653 Bench 20406 N CHARLESTON
ST, CHARLESTON, SC
20067

Active

07/08/15 CASTILLO, JOHN 09/29/81 W-11500356 3024 17TH STREET S,
MOOREHEAD, MN 56560

Active
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07/10/14 CASTRO GONZALEZ, JOSE 01/19/74 W-11400628 922 MICHIGAN AVE,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

08/13/25 CENTENO CASTRO, MICHAEL 05/30/02 W20250413 Bench 1023 CORAL ST # 3, DE
PERE, WI 54115

Active

08/20/25 CENTENO CENTENO, NORVIN 04/13/89 W20250422 Bench 325 S GROVE ST # 17,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

08/20/25 CENTENO CENTENO, NORVIN 04/13/89 W20250421 Bench 325 S GROVE ST # 17,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

07/16/21 CHAMBERS, TOBY 12/19/95 W20210548 Bench 2075 SPRING ST,
QUINCY, IL 62301

Active

10/13/21 CHAPARRO RIVERA, AIRON 08/17/85 W20210897 Bench 726 VINE ST #9,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

02/15/16 CHAVEZ VILLANUEVA, 12/11/76 W-11600068 2117 RED ARROW TRAIL
APT #6, FITCHBURG, WI
53711-

Active

10/07/21 CHEAPOO, JOSIAH JR 04/05/94 W20210877 Bench 4909 ASCOT LN # L1,
MADISON, WI 53711

Active

08/08/14 CHILDERS, JACKIE 01/04/83 W-11400710 701 E NORTH STREET,
ADAMS, WI 53910-

Active

10/10/12 CHILDS, MARTIEN 03/31/74 W-11200699 5037 58TH STREET APT
#1, KENOSHA, WI 53144-

Active

10/04/21 CLARK, CAMERON 01/11/91 W20210863 Bench 1818 BRYANT AVE N 
APT 7, MINNEAPOLIS,
MN 55411

Active

07/12/95 CLARK, RODNEY 11/18/64 W-1950696 1222 SEVERSON DR#3,
SUN PRAIRIE, WI 53590-

Active

01/30/18 CLAYBERN, RONALD 01/03/68 W-11800049 705 TATE STREET,
EUNICE, LA 70535

Active

01/07/26 CLEGHORN, TARIQ 04/23/99 W20260006 Bench 441 4TH ST S,
WISCONSIN RAPIDS, WI
54494

Active
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02/06/24 CLEINMARK, CAMERON 08/07/01 W20240077 Bench 4006 NAKOOSA TRAIL,
MADISON, WI 53714

Active

10/05/12 CLOUD, CHRISTOPHER 12/25/64 W-11200686 LKA:  514 4TH STREET,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

01/18/24 COCA FERNANDINI, DIEGO 05/10/90 W20240035 Criminal Misd 1231 BUNKER RD #
202A, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

02/12/18 COCROFT, JONATHAN 02/21/94 W-11800087 1400 N LOTUS AVENUE,
CHICAGO, IL 60651

Active

03/01/23 COE, JAMAL 09/04/77 W20230143 Criminal Felony 2637 W MORTEN AVE,
PHOENIX, AZ 85051

Active

02/05/25 COLE, DERRICK 05/27/77 W20250086 Criminal Felony 5673 KING JAMES CT
APT 202, FITCHBURG,
WI 53719

Active

12/23/25 COLEMAN, LIONEL 05/17/84 W20250664 Bench 414 E JUNEAU AVE,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202

Active

09/03/25 COLEMAN, EDWARD 09/10/89 W20250458 Criminal Felony 15311 GRANT ST,
DOLTON, IL 60419

Active

06/22/04 COLEMAN, KENDALL 02/15/71 W-10400533 1319 UPTON AVE N,
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55411-

Active

01/17/12 COLF, LINDA 08/20/66 W-11200060 736 E MAIN ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

10/08/04 COLIN-ALVA, FERNANDO 06/20/81 W-22000079 LKA:  603 GRANITE AVE,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959-

Active

05/04/04 COLIN-ALVA, FERNANDO 06/20/81 W-22000080 LKA:  603 GRANITE AVE,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959-

Active

03/18/25 COLLINS, KEVIN 08/19/86 W20250184 Bench 812 NORTH ST,
LOGANSPORT, IN 46947

Active

03/18/25 COLLINS, KEVIN 08/19/86 W20250183 Bench 812 NORTH ST,
LOGANSPORT, IN 46947

Active

03/18/25 COLLINS, KEVIN 08/19/86 W20250185 Bench 812 NORTH ST,
LOGANSPORT, IN 46947

Active
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10/20/23 COLON, BENNY 07/29/87 W20230652 Bench 5821 W MONTROSE
AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
60634

Active

10/20/23 COLON, BENNY 07/29/87 W20230651 Bench 5821 W MONTROSE
AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
60634

Active

06/01/07 CONDREN, JUDITH 06/08/54 W-10700484 625 SOUTH 4TH
AVENUE, LIBERTYVILLE,
IL 60048-

Active

06/01/07 CONDREN, STEPHEN 09/04/51 W-10700485 625 SOUTH 4TH
AVENUE, LIBERTYVILLE,
IL 60048-

Active

06/01/07 CONDREN, STEPHEN 09/04/51 W-10700486 625 SOUTH 4TH
AVENUE, LIBERTYVILLE,
IL 60048-

Active

06/01/07 CONDREN, JUDITH 06/08/54 W-10700487 625 SOUTH 4TH
AVENUE, LIBERTYVILLE,
IL 60048-

Active

04/23/04 CONNOR, MICHAEL 07/13/70 W-10400345 1725 MOUNT OLIVE
CHURCH RD, NEWTON,
NC 28658-

Active

05/24/12 CONTRERAS GUENDULAY, 06/13/86 W-11200340 503 7TH ST APT 1,
TOMAH, WI 53913-

Active

04/03/20 CONTRERAS-LOPEZ, MARCO 11/18/00 W-22000169 173 SOUTH ELM
STREET,
OCONOMOWOC, WI
53066

Active

02/12/24 CONWAY, BENJAMIN JUNIOR 07/08/82 W20240097 Bench S2873 DECORAH RD
#1373, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

12/13/23 CONWAY, BENJAMIN JUNIOR 07/08/82 W20230781 Criminal Felony S2873 DECORAH RD
#1373, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

07/19/23 CONWAY, BENJAMIN JUNIOR 07/08/82 W20230448 Criminal Felony S2873 DECORAH RD
#1373, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active
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10/13/23 CONWAY, BENJAMIN JUNIOR 07/08/82 W20230638 Bench S2873 DECORAH RD
#1373, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

01/14/26 COOPER, DENESHA 10/25/90 W20260020 Bench 3845 N 21ST ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53206

Active

05/23/17 COOPER, DYRELL JR 01/13/84 W-11700329 5444 N KENMORE
AVENUE APT 1-S,
CHICAGO, IL 60640

Active

04/25/17 COPUS, PATRICK 07/10/76 W-11700250 2911B E VOGEL
AVENUE, CUDAHY, WI
53110

Active

02/26/07 COREA MARTINEZ, ROBERTO 03/19/81 W-10700185 1509 TRAILSWAY ST
APT #4, MADISON, WI
53704-

Active

05/01/03 COULTER, TIMOTHY 12/18/42 W-10301366 409 KINGSLEY, LIBERTY,
MO 64068-

Active

05/27/22 COVINGTON, TREMAINE 08/28/97 W20220365 Criminal Felony 8027 S MAPLEWOOD
AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60652

Active

02/24/21 CRAFT, DALE JR 03/11/86 W20210105 Criminal Misd 1535 ARQUILLA DRIVE,
ALGONQUIN, IL 60102

Active

07/24/14 CRAIG, DAVID 08/13/81 W-11400675 1720 ARBOR LANE,
CREST HILL, IL 60403

Active

06/02/16 CRAIG, ALPHONSO 06/05/91 W-11600264 7204 114TH LANE,
CHAMPLIN, MN 55316

Active

10/07/25 CRANE, JORDAN 11/03/99 W20250523 Bench 3518 ELDERLING LANE,
FRANKLIN PARK, IL
60131

Active

12/10/25 CRANFIELD, JAMES III 11/18/79 W20250633 Bench 1026 CTH M LOT 79,
ADAMS, WI 53910

Active

12/10/25 CRANFIELD, JAMES III 11/18/79 W20250632 Bench 1026 CTH M LOT 79,
ADAMS, WI 53910

Active

07/14/22 CRANK, MIRANDA 03/10/98 W20220497 Child Support S7559 US HWY APT K13,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951

Active
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07/31/15 CREWS, GABRIEL 03/17/71 W-11500428 8243 BERKELEY MANOR
BLVD, SPRINGHILL, FL
34606

Active

01/17/24 CRISS, DAEJONA 01/06/03 W20240031 Criminal Misd 4901 SOUTH MICHIGAN
AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
60615

Active

10/30/15 CROCKETT, LAKISHA 05/31/79 W-11500640 2333 JACKSON BLVD,
CHICAGO, IL 60612

Active

10/28/19 CRUZ, JOSELYNE 12/12/78 W-11900645 281 W MUNROE
AVENUE APT 12,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

06/15/22 CRUZ, ERICK 02/18/91 W20220399 Bench HOMELESS, LAKE
DELTON, WI 53941

Active

10/13/06 CRUZ, MARIO 05/04/81 W-10600937 UNKNOWN - MEXICO
APT 104, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

08/24/06 CRUZ, MARIO 05/04/81 W-10600735 UNKNOWN - MEXICO
APT 104, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

09/05/08 CRUZ, JOEL 02/21/66 W-10800737 S7435 WESTERN AVE
APT LOT P7, NORTH
FREEDOM, WI 53951-

Active

08/24/06 CRUZ, MARIO 05/04/81 W-10600734 UNKNOWN - MEXICO
APT 104, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

08/18/08 CRUZ, JOEL 02/21/66 W-10800693 S7435 WESTERN AVE
APT LOT P7, NORTH
FREEDOM, WI 53951-

Active

01/31/24 CRUZ DIAZ, HECTOR 07/20/75 W20240067 Bench 3331 W 61ST ST,
CLEVELAND, OH 44102

Active

03/17/23 CRUZ GONZALEZ, HECTOR 04/25/75 W20230177 Criminal Felony S3463 THOMAS RD,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

05/11/23 CRUZ GONZALEZ, HECTOR 04/25/75 W20230297 Criminal Felony S3463 THOMAS RD,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active
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05/10/23 CRUZ GONZALEZ, HECTOR 04/25/75 W20230290 Bench S3463 THOMAS RD,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

05/10/23 CRUZ GONZALEZ, HECTOR 04/25/75 W20230289 Bench S3463 THOMAS RD,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

05/10/23 CRUZ GONZALEZ, HECTOR 04/25/75 W20230288 Bench S3463 THOMAS RD,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

05/06/16 CRUZ GRACIANO, JUAN 01/26/74 W-11600220 267 WEST LAKE AVE,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

05/11/23 CRUZ RAMIREZ, MAYNOR 02/22/99 W20230298 Bench 3305 LEOPOLD WAY,
MADISON, WI 53507

Active

01/09/19 CRUZ SANCHEZ, FELIPE 07/20/88 W-11900013 11230 BRIDGPORT WAY
SW APT APT 9 PO BOX
PO BOX 801,
LAKEWOOD, WA 98499

Active

09/08/22 CRUZ VELASQUEZ, WALTER 07/19/98 W20220675 Criminal Misd 5146 ANTON DR APT
210, FITCHBURG, WI
53719

Active

02/18/21 CUEVA, JOHNNY 08/12/00 W20210096 Bench 3616 BRADDOCK AVE,
LAS VEGAS, NV 891101

Active

10/17/19 CUIZAPA BAUTISTA, LUIS 08/25/77 W-11900620 1618 MARION ROAD SE
APT TRAILER 150,
ROCHESTER, MN 55904

Active

06/25/96 CUNNINGHAM, MARIE 05/17/55 W-1960486 112 S 102ND ST,
APACHE JUNCTION, AZ -

Active

07/15/03 CZAPOWSKI, TRACY 07/26/72 W-10301834 3051 10TH CT., GRAND
MARSH, WI 53936-

Active

12/10/25 DAILEY, KYLE 01/21/93 W20250634 Criminal Felony 5216 SHORECREST DR,
MIDDLETON, WI 53562

Active

11/22/24 DALEY, ROMARIO 07/05/97 W20240693 Bench 436 WI DELLS PARKWAY
ROOM 5, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

08/25/21 DARTY, LOUIS 02/17/90 W20210713 Criminal Misd 2000 S MCDONOUGH
ST, JOLIET, IL 60436

Active
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10/01/01 DAVIS, RANDALL 09/04/57 W-10102788 317 S 1/2 16TH ST,
TERRE HAUTE, IN
47807-

Active

01/05/22 DAVIS, ANDREA 05/27/89 W20220015 Criminal Misd 14742 EDBROOKE AVE,
DOLTON, IL 60419

Active

11/14/14 DAVIS, CLIFFORD 06/16/69 W-11400991 1109 RACE ST, WIS
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

05/26/21 DAVIS, ANDREW JR 02/15/89 W20210380 Bench 511 W MARQUETT RD
APT. 2, CHICAGO, IL
60621

Active

09/18/03 DAVIS-DENNY, KRISTIN 05/06/66 W-10302059 PO BOX 174, KASSON,
MN 55944-

Active

11/14/25 DAY, TANYA 11/23/02 W20250589 Bench 132 WEST SECOND ST
APT 9, BLACK RIVER
FALLS, WI 54615

Active

04/05/16 DECORAH, MELISSA 01/13/90 W-11600166 4040 PRESIDENTIAL
BLVD APT 4,
PHILIDELPHIA, PA 19131

Active

02/27/25 DECORAH, ELEANOR 10/27/81 W20250124 Bench W8942 MISSION RD,
BLACK RIVER FALLS, WI
54615

Active

04/11/16 DECORAH, MELISSA 01/13/90 W-11600183 4040 PRESIDENTIAL
BLVD APT 4,
PHILIDELPHIA, PA 19131

Active

07/30/25 DE FLORENCIO PARRA, 09/11/99 W20250398 Bench S7559 HY 12 TRLR L13,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951

Active

07/30/25 DE FLORENCIO PARRA, 09/11/99 W20250399 Bench S7559 HY 12 TRLR L13,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951

Active

06/08/09 DEJOURNETT, CHARLES 04/17/79 W-10900408 737B LAKE SIDE DRIVE,
WARNER ROBINS, GA
31098-

Active
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12/18/08 DEJOURNETT, SARA 09/13/78 W-10801005 737B LAKE SIDE DRIVE,
WARNER ROBINS, GA
31098-

Active

07/15/11 DELA ROSA-RODRIGUEZ, 01/29/82 W-11100428 2110 ROSENBERRY
ROAD, MADISON, WI
53711-

Active

12/10/25 DELCID NUNEZ, WILSON 07/05/97 W20250635 Bench 1401 JASPER CIR, SUN
PRARIE, WI 53590

Active

08/08/08 DELEON-HERNANDEZ, RAFAEL 05/04/68 W-10800679 LKA:  1125 SILVER
DRIVE #202 APT #202,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

03/01/24 DELGADO, EVIN 11/07/03 W20240130 Bench 3861 N OAK PARK AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60634

Active

01/13/23 DELGIUDICE, NICHOLAS 12/09/72 W20230033 Bench 176 GRANDVIEW AVE,
GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137

Active

02/19/19 DENSON, KEVIONTAL 12/15/98 W-11900075 9020 SOUTH ADA
STREET, CHICAGO, IL
60620

Active

08/22/25 DETTMERING, SCOTT 03/05/69 W20250434 Bench N8857 COUNTY ROAD
W, ALLLENTON, WI
53002

Active

07/29/15 DICKERSON, JASON 10/21/85 W-11500415 15 FAIRFAX STREET,
WINONA, MN 55987

Active

11/04/22 DIETRICH, MAE 08/02/82 W20220801 Criminal Misd 2507 5TH AVE, GRAND
MARSH, WI 53936

Active

03/21/06 DOE, CHRISTOPHER 06/29/68 W-10600204
Active

03/21/06 DOE, CHRISTOPHER 06/29/68 W-10600192
Active

03/21/06 DOE, CHRISTOPHER 06/29/68 W-10600189
Active

09/02/08 DOLATA, TIMOTHY 03/09/66 W-10800729 534 MCELVOY,
MAUSTON, WI 53948-

Active

03/04/15 DOMINGUEZ, ANTONIO 12/27/72 W-11500145 UNKNOWN APT 2, SAUK
CITY, WI 53583

Active
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10/22/25 DOMINGUEZ, SEBASTIAN 11/03/94 W20250545 Criminal Felony 5600 LEXINGTON ST
205, MCFARLAND, WI
53558

Active

04/24/02 DOMINGUEZ, JOEL 05/29/57 W-10201108 LKA 537 CHARLES ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959-

Active

10/17/18 DOMINGUEZ-SIXTO, JERONIMO 02/21/87 W-11800663 633 COUNTY RD A. APT
507, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965

Active

11/04/25 DOOLEY, STEVEN 03/25/81 W20250568 Bench 2301 TRACE WAY 209,
FITCHBURG, WI 53704

Active

02/10/20 DOSS, ALEXANDER 12/29/86 W-22000076 Child Support 413 1/2 OAK ST #5,
WEST BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

06/23/21 DOWNER, MACEO JR 01/30/92 W20210458 Criminal Felony 5461 N 36TH ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209

Active

04/04/22 DREWS, SHERRY 01/06/72 W20220243 Bench 2161 VIKING DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

12/28/21 DREWS, SHERRY 01/06/72 W20211097 Bench 2161 VIKING DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

01/13/22 DREWS, SHERRY 01/06/72 W20220052 Bench 2161 VIKING DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

01/31/22 DREWS, SHERRY 01/06/72 W20220104 Bench 2161 VIKING DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

01/28/22 DREWS, SHERRY 01/06/72 W20220099 Bench 2161 VIKING DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

12/10/25 DUDENBOSTEL, TYLER 04/30/85 W20250636 Bench 7280 CLOSING DAM RD,
CASSVILLE, WI 53806

Active

08/26/20 DUFF, CARLA 12/19/69 W20200050 Bench 959 BURR ST N. APT 1,
ST PAUL, MN 55404

Active

06/02/21 DUITS, TAYLOR 11/06/92 W20210406 Bench 1504 AUGUSTA STREET,
PEKIN, IL 61554

Active
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10/22/15 DURAN, JOSE 12/28/73 W-11500601 LKA:  1420 DRAPER ST
APT 203, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

04/15/08 DURAN, ERIC 08/12/80 W-10800331 4440 N CAMPBELL,
CHICAGO, IL 60625

Active

07/27/09 DURAN, STEVE 02/10/82 W-10900547 127 DELORES STREET
APT 17, BENSENVILLE,
IL 60154-

Active

11/29/07 DURAN, ALFREDO 06/02/69 W-10701091 LKA:  323 8TH ST,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

09/28/17 DURAN-ROSAS, JUAN 01/23/75 W-11700645 329 6TH AVENUE,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

12/17/25 DURU, IFEANYI 09/20/88 W20250652 Criminal Felony 320 N MASON AVE #2A,
CHICAGO, IL 60644

Active

11/24/21 DYAR, THOMAS 10/22/65 W20211010 Criminal Felony 215 N WALNUT,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

11/24/21 DYAR, THOMAS 10/22/65 W20211007 Bench 215 N WALNUT,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

11/24/21 DYAR, THOMAS 10/22/65 W20211008 Bench 215 N WALNUT,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

11/24/21 DYAR, THOMAS 10/22/65 W20211009 Bench 215 N WALNUT,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

12/01/21 DYAR, THOMAS 10/22/65 W20211025 Bench 215 N WALNUT,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

12/01/21 DYAR, THOMAS 10/22/65 W20211024 Bench 215 N WALNUT,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

07/22/25 DYE, JAY'QUAN 12/12/03 W20250383 Bench 4624 S ELLIS AVENUE,
CHICAGO, IL 60653

Active

06/23/21 DYE, KAL JR 07/27/89 W20210460 Bench 728 44TH AVE EAST,
ELLENTON, FL 34222

Active

10/09/24 EASLEY, SHAMAINE 09/27/79 W20240599 Criminal Misd 4030 ERIE ST # 4,
RACINE, WI 53402

Active
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01/12/22 EASTON, AYANNA 07/23/02 W20220044 Criminal Misd 3014 RUSSELL AVE N,
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55411

Active

04/26/23 EDWARDS, DEMETRIUS 04/20/91 W20230265 Criminal Misd 414 8TH ST, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

02/01/24 ELIAS, ERIK 06/22/98 W20240070 Criminal Misd 1605 N SHERIDAN RD,
WAUKEGON, IL 60087

Active

01/17/25 ELLETT, KELIANN 06/01/87 W20250038 Child Support 343 TALL GRASS TRL,
SUN PRAIRIE, WI 53590

Active

11/09/20 ELLIOTT, RICHARD 06/03/95 W20200249 Bench 8 SPORTSMAN,
DIAMOND, IL 60416

Active

07/01/21 ELLIOTT, JASON 01/07/78 W20210508 Bench TOP HAT MOTEL 812
RIVER ROAD #14,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

07/01/21 ELLIOTT, JASON 01/07/78 W20210509 Bench TOP HAT MOTEL 812
RIVER ROAD #14,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

09/19/23 ELLIS, ORNELL 12/18/80 W20230580 Criminal Misd 9577 FORRER STREET,
DETROIT, MI 48238

Active

06/21/23 ELLIS, OLIVIA 08/25/00 W20230402 Bench 1965 E. PINE STREET,
CHAMPAGNE, IL 61821

Active

03/26/18 ENOCH, QUARTARIO 05/02/85 W-11800198 110 ALEXANDER
AVENUE (LKA) APT 5,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

05/21/15 ENRIQUEZ-SANCHEZ, 05/23/86 W-11500288 903 MOORE ST,
BARABOO, WI

Active

09/07/23 ENTREKIN, TRAVIS 07/08/87 W20230557 Bench 115 TOWER ST APT 122,
PRAIRIE DU SAC, WI
53578

Active

07/23/20 ESCHER, ALLEN 05/09/85 W-22000267 S6346 COUNTY RD. G
APT D, HILLPOINT, WI
53937

Active
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02/11/16 ESPARZA, JAMIE 09/09/90 W-11600058 418 WOODLAWN AVE
APT #3, AURORA, IL
60505

Active

11/14/13 ESPINO, VERONICA 09/05/91 W-11300747 101 LOGELIN DRIVE APT
4, REEDSBURG, WI
53959-

Active

07/26/22 ESPINOZA, VICTOR 06/06/69 W20220556 Bench 200 W HIAWATHA DR
1123, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 539650000

Active

10/30/24 ESPINOZA MARTINEZ, 12/11/92 W20240648 Bench 325 S GROVE ST #03,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

10/30/24 ESPINOZA MARTINEZ, 12/11/92 W20240647 Bench 325 S GROVE ST #03,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

09/14/11 ESQUIVEL, CHRISTIAN 09/11/83 W-11100570 4003 SENA LANE,
LABELLE, FL 33935-

Active

08/11/22 ESTRADA TURRUBIATES, 10/18/96 W20220598 Bench 8103 4TH YUMA ST,
CONVERSE, TX 78109

Active

07/19/23 FAIRBANKS, BRIAN JR 08/25/04 W20230449 Bench 48219 7TH ST NE,
COLUMBIA HEIGHTS,
MN 55421

Active

01/14/26 FARMER, DARTANYAN 12/09/79 W20260022 Criminal Felony 6030 N 99TH ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53225

Active

06/25/25 FELICIANO, JORDAN 02/06/05 W20250342 Bench 3874 CTY TK P,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

10/20/22 FERNANDEZ, OSCAR 12/04/84 W20220762 Bench 1368 N. DIVISION
STREET, MORRIS, IL
60450

Active

06/24/08 FERNANDO MODESTO, 03/15/81 W-10800539 1117 CLARA AVE APT
D5, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965-

Active

05/18/21 FIELDS, CHRISTOPHER 08/01/91 W20210354 Bench 125 BROADWAY APT 6,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

05/21/21 FIELDS, CHRISTOPHER 08/01/91 W20210362 Bench 125 BROADWAY APT 6,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active
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05/21/21 FIELDS, CHRISTOPHER 08/01/91 W20210361 Bench 125 BROADWAY APT 6,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

09/11/24 FIGUEROA NAVARRETE, 04/08/86 W20240515 Bench 249 COURT ST APT 3,
RICHLAND CENTER, WI
53948

Active

01/18/24 FLEMING, GERALDINE 03/21/89 W20240037 Criminal Misd 5015 W FAIRMOUNT
AVE, MILWAUKEE, WI
53218

Active

11/19/25 FLINCHBAUGH, JOSEPH 06/24/68 W20250596 Bench N7001 WI-58, NEW
LISBON, WI 53950

Active

04/05/17 FLORA, NIKOLAUS 11/26/76 W-11700214 742 3RD STREET APT
#3, BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

06/30/04 FLORES-HERNANDEZ, LEO 11/07/67 W-10400568 LKA:  1420 DRAPER ST
APT 103, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

06/30/04 FLORES-HERNANDEZ, LEO 11/07/67 W-10400569 LKA:  1420 DRAPER ST
APT 103, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

10/07/04 FLORES-VENCES, RIGOBERTO 02/18/80 W-10400906 461 WI DELLS PKWY
APT 21, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965-

Active

10/07/04 FLORES-VENCES, RIGOBERTO 02/18/80 W-10400905 461 WI DELLS PKWY
APT 21, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965-

Active

12/01/04 FLORES-VENCES, RIGOBERTO 02/18/80 W-10401064 461 WI DELLS PKWY
APT 21, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965-

Active

02/19/20 FLOWEN, CARRIE 09/05/82 W-22000115 1400 SOUTH KARLOV
AVENUE APT 2,
CHICAGO, IL 60623

Active

12/16/25 FOLEY, GREGORY 09/11/63 W20250653 Criminal Felony 604 6TH ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

11/24/25 FOLEY, GREGORY 09/11/63 W20250608 Bench 604 6TH ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active
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09/10/25 FONVILLE, JUSTIN 06/12/84 W20250478 Criminal Felony 1819 ABERG AVE #D,
MADISON, WI 53704

Active

05/08/24 FORT, DESHAWN 03/26/07 W20240250 Criminal Misd 2100 S HARDING AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60623

Active

05/14/25 FOURNELLE, MICHAEL 08/18/86 W20250270 Criminal Misd 5340 MILLENIA BLVD
APT 12204, ORLANDO,
FL 32839

Active

04/22/21 FOWLER, FREDERICK 12/07/58 W20210267 Bench PO BOX 832, EUFAULA,
OK 74432

Active

07/26/19 FRANCISCO, KATHERINE 01/31/86 W-11900463 209 PARKVIEW LANE,
VERONA, WI 53593

Active

11/25/15 FRANK, ERVIN 06/30/87 W-11500671 N276 LAVALLE RD,
LAVALLE, WI 53941

Active

01/28/15 FRANK, ERVIN 06/30/87 W-11500061 N276 LAVALLE RD,
LAVALLE, WI 53941

Active

10/30/19 FRANKLIN, CARSE III 06/13/72 W-11900652 2255 DUDLEY STREET,
BURTON, MI 48529

Active

11/18/15 FREDRICKSON, CHRISTINE 06/24/68 W-11500666 7554 HWY 12 APT 12,
SAUK CITY, WI 53583-

Active

08/29/16 FREYTES, ERIK 02/23/88 W-11600461 910 LAKE ST APT 106,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

09/01/16 FREYTES, ERIK 02/23/88 W-11600484 910 LAKE ST APT 106,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

08/29/16 FREYTES, ERIK 02/23/88 W-11600462 910 LAKE ST APT 106,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

10/24/16 FREYTES, ERIK 02/23/88 W-11600568 910 LAKE ST APT 106,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

08/29/16 FREYTES, ERIK 02/23/88 W-11600460 910 LAKE ST APT 106,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

02/23/24 FRYDENLUND, BRIAN 01/30/61 W20240120 Child Support 475 BLACK BIRD LANE,
MADISON, WI 53704

Active
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06/22/20 FUNEZ HERNANDEZ, MARCOS 05/21/85 W-22000206 235 E MONROE AVENUE
APT 4, HARTFORD, WI
53027

Active

12/01/25 FUNMAKER, MARSHALL 08/10/88 W20250613 Bench 3074 NW BAYSHORE
DR, SUTTON'S BAY, MI
49682

Active

12/08/25 FUNMAKER, HARRY 09/20/73 W20250630 Bench 6788 PETTIBONE PASS,
BLACK RIVER FALLS, WI
54615

Active

10/20/25 FUNMAKER, MARSHALL 08/10/88 W20250541 Criminal Felony 3074 NW BAYSHORE
DR, SUTTON'S BAY, MI
49682

Active

09/09/24 FUNMAKER, MAYNARD JR 05/15/83 W20240519 Child Support S1054 WINNISHEIK ST,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

04/09/09 GABRIEL-GREGORIO, NICOLAZ 09/10/75 W-10900270 UNKNOWN APT 91,
SPRING GREEN, WI
53588-

Active

11/21/14 GAHM, BENJAMIN 09/16/93 W-11401012 1103 55TH AVE,
PRINCETON, MN 55371

Active

12/10/12 GAJDIK, WILLIAM 04/06/73 W-11200802 2720 W VANDORN,
LINCOLN, NE 68522-

Active

08/26/11 GALICIA, RAUL 02/03/78 W-11100542 633 CTH A APT 507,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

08/09/24 GALL, CATHERINE 02/06/81 W20240454 Bench 615 E WASHINGTON
AVE, MADISON, WI
53703

Active

09/04/07 GAMBLE, DUSTIN 09/09/81 W-10700807 LKA - 834 LYNN AVENUE
APT #7, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

10/02/07 GAMBLE, DUSTIN 09/09/81 W-10700948 LKA - 834 LYNN AVENUE
APT #7, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

11/22/24 GAMINO-ISLAS, PEDRO 05/25/93 W20240694 Bench 473 N MORELAND BLVD,
WAUKESHA, WI 53189

Active



Page 29 of 84

Date Issued Last, First Name DOB Warrant Number Warrant Type Address Status

12/15/21 GARCIA ABURTO, MARIO 04/09/86 W20211077 Bench 26 SUNFISH COURT,
MADISON, WI 53701

Active

05/19/23 Garcia-Cervantes, Juan 08/29/86 W20230331 Child Support 709 LAKECREST DR,
MENASHA, WI 54952

Active

03/01/21 GARCIA ESTRADA, JESUS 03/15/55 W20210114 Bench 34 HECKENDORN
DRIVE, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

06/04/25 GARCIA MARTINEZ, BERNARDO 08/31/93 W20250311 Criminal Misd 60 MATHEW ST,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

01/22/26 GARCIA MARTINEZ, BERNARDO 08/31/93 W20260048 Child Support 60 MATHEW ST,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

09/17/25 GARCIA MARTINEZ, BERNARDO 08/31/93 W20250489 Criminal Felony 60 MATHEW ST,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

11/06/12 GARCIA MARTINEZ, HECTOR 07/23/84 W-11200752 1013 BADGER ROAD
APT #3, MADISON, WI
53713

Active

11/12/25 GARCIA REYES, DIEGO 07/23/02 W20250587 Bench 326 7TH AVE, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

11/12/25 GARCIA REYES, DIEGO 07/23/02 W20250586 Bench 326 7TH AVE, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

10/15/04 GARCIA-SANTOS, CELESTINO 05/19/80 W-10400928 LKA 408 1/2 OAK ST APT
#2, BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

04/02/09 GARRETT, MICHAEL 12/05/86 W-10900255 320 HARVEY DUNN
STREET, BROOKINGS,
SD 57006-

Active

03/25/25 GASCA, DAVID 08/02/96 W20250194 Bench 7640 WEST 62ND
PLACE, SUMMIT, IL
60501

Active

03/20/25 GATES, JERRY 04/29/48 W20250188 Bench 1036 FILLMORE ST,
GARY, IN 46402

Active
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12/17/12 GEARNS, MAGGIE 08/29/81 W-11200821 212 PINE MEADOWS CT,
CROSS PLAINS, WI
53528-

Active

08/19/25 GIA PUCHA, DAVID 02/22/00 W20250435 Bench 917 VINE ST,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

10/15/24 GILBERT, JONATHON 10/09/80 W20240606 Bench 1115 CAMELOT DR,
RAYMORE, MO 64083

Active

07/21/17 GIVENS, JONATHAN 06/22/97 W-11700484 3085 W. 10TH DRIVE
APT 8, GRAND MARSH,
WI 53936

Active

02/10/14 GIVENS, REUBEN 01/06/76 W-11400156 1435 W MAIN STREET,
SUN PRAIRIE, WI 53590-

Active

03/03/21 GIVENS, JONATHAN 06/22/97 W20210128 Criminal Felony 3211 HUNTLEY STREET,
SPRING LAKE, NC 28390

Active

06/05/17 GLORIA, JESSE 04/04/83 W-11700352 S7559 USH 12 APT T5,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951

Active

07/23/07 GOAKEY, RENEE 03/21/70 W-10700676 W10445 HWY 16 W,
PORTAGE, WI 53901-

Active

12/17/18 GODOY HERNANDEZ, BENITO 04/04/55 W-11800812 903 MOORE STREET,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

07/10/24 GOETZ, SHAWNYA 04/22/79 W20240380 Bench 120 S VIENNESE ST,
ADAMS, WI 53910

Active

01/23/13 GOLDMAN, CHAD 08/30/74 W-11300080 29  SPRING GARDEN
DR, MONTGOMERY, IL
60538-2022

Active

05/14/12 GOLIMOWSKI, JANINE W-11200322 552 1/2 EAST FRANKLIN
STREET, WAUPUN, WI
53963-

Active

01/08/25 GOMEZ VICENTE, FABIOLA 10/31/06 W20250021 Criminal Misd 337 W MAIN ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

01/28/26 GONZALES ESPINALES, ENYER 08/06/99 W20260057 Bench 7274 BIRCH ST E,
WEBSTER, WI 54893

Active
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04/05/17 GONZALES-RUIZ, JOSTHING 01/12/86 W-11700213 S3463 THOMAS RD,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

02/07/22 GONZALEZ, ANGEL 01/01/84 W20220124 Bench 508 S. GALENA AVE #3,
DIXON, IL 61021

Active

08/19/22 GONZALEZ, TASHELLAH 10/21/87 W20220624 Bench S2889 DECORAH RD
#1291, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

08/19/22 GONZALEZ, TASHELLAH 10/21/87 W20220623 Bench S2889 DECORAH RD
#1291, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

04/19/17 GONZALEZ, MELINDA 12/20/86 W-11700236 2300 SCHRAGE
AVENUE, WHITING, IN
46394

Active

01/19/24 GONZALEZ CARRASCO, LUIS 10/13/00 W20240041 Bench 140A E DURKEE ST,
LAKE DELTON, WI 53965

Active

12/17/25 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, JOSE 09/30/81 W20250654 Bench 2175 WISCONSIN DELLS
PKWY, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

02/20/17 GONZALEZ SOTO, JUAN 01/13/79 W-11700105 1232 E MAIN STREET,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

05/29/24 GOODBEAR, KELLY 05/24/85 W20240283 Bench 1820 HUNTINGTON DR
APT 1101, REEDSBURG,
WI 53959

Active

05/29/24 GOODBEAR, KELLY 05/24/85 W20240282 Bench 1820 HUNTINGTON DR
APT 1101, REEDSBURG,
WI 53959

Active

05/29/24 GOODBEAR, KELLY 05/24/85 W20240284 Bench 1820 HUNTINGTON DR
APT 1101, REEDSBURG,
WI 53959

Active

08/13/25 GOODMAN, HOWARD SR 12/07/68 W20250409 Criminal Misd 4530 W LLOYD ST
APT#4, MILWAUKEE, WI
53208

Active

03/29/22 GOODWIN, ANTHONY III 05/08/97 W20220222 Bench 1508 N MONTIOR
STREET, CHICAGO, IL
60651

Active
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03/26/24 GOPHER, GERALD 12/14/84 W20240178 Bench 1230 HILLCREST LANE,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

07/28/21 GORDON, DERRICK 04/14/84 W20210597 Criminal Misd 3736 W IOWA ST #1,
CHICAGO, IL 60651

Active

12/11/25 GORDON, JOSHUA 03/29/93 W20250645 Criminal Felony 318 W 4TH ST,
WASHBURN, WI 54891

Active

12/11/25 GORDON, JOSHUA 03/29/93 W20250642 Bench 318 W 4TH ST,
WASHBURN, WI 54891

Active

03/02/22 GORDON, TIERRA 04/24/99 W20220167 Criminal Misd 2615 CADDY LANE,
JOLIET, IL 60436

Active

09/20/05 GORMAN, THOMAS 09/16/61 W-10500761 Bench 12304 SHADOW RUN
BLVD, RIVERVIEW, FL
33569-

Active

09/21/01 GRANBERG, TIMOTHY 11/16/68 W-10102707 2103 N MARKS,
FRESNO, CA 93722-

Active

07/14/22 GRAY, KESHANTE 11/14/97 W20220481 Bench 3552 N 13TH ST,
MILWAUKKE, WI 53206

Active

08/21/19 GRAY, JASON 10/06/83 W-11900507 944 N MONTICELLO
AVENUE, MELROSE
PARK, IL 60160

Active

04/26/22 GREEN, BARRY 07/08/93 W20220302 Bench 281 W MUNROE AVE,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

04/26/22 GREEN, BARRY 07/08/93 W20220295 Bench 281 W MUNROE AVE,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

06/05/25 GREEN, DAVID 11/12/70 W20250320 Bench 5051 N 50TH ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53218

Active

06/16/23 GREEN, DAMIEN 01/15/80 W20230392 Bench 506 LOOMIS DR,
MAUSTON, WI 53948

Active

02/13/25 GREGORY, MICHAEL 10/12/98 W20250103 Bench 6836 CLIFFSIDE DR,
RACINE, WI 53402

Active
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02/14/20 GRIFFIN, SHATONIA 12/19/89 W-22000090 9640 S CARPENTER
STREET, CHICAGO, IL
60643

Active

02/22/23 GRIFFIN, GREGORY 07/09/88 W20230115 Bench 6518 PINE POINT RD,
VILLE PLATTE, LA 70586

Active

10/22/15 GROOSE, AMY 09/12/75 W-11500610 238 CTH 398, NEW
BLOOMFIELD, MO 65063

Active

10/02/24 GRUNWALD, ROBERT 04/12/89 W20240572 Child Support 7545 OSO BLANCA RD
UNIT 4085, LAS VEGAS,
NV 89149

Active

09/21/17 GUALDRON PORTILLO, CARLOS 03/01/95 W-11700632 200 W HIAWATHA APT
4127, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

10/24/25 GUERRA, BENESA 09/29/86 W20250550 Criminal Felony 7510 W THURSTON AVE
# 2, MILWAUKEE, WI
53218

Active

01/25/10 GUERRERO-MARTINEZ, LUCIO 07/12/83 W-11000092 231 ADAMS STREET APT
102, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965-

Active

02/01/13 GUIDRY, VICKI 01/18/66 W-11300097 N1630 AMHERST ROAD,
LYNDON STSATION, WI
53944-

Active

08/17/21 GUILLORY, MARTIN 05/21/93 W20210678 Bench 511 EAST ADAMS
STREET #139,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

08/17/21 GUILLORY, MARTIN 05/21/93 W20210679 Bench 511 EAST ADAMS
STREET #139,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

09/10/25 GUSTAFSON, NORMAN 11/18/62 W20250479 Criminal Misd 504 5TH ST, CENTURIA,
WI 54824

Active

06/23/21 GUTIEREZ, EDUARDO 10/15/81 W20210461 Criminal Felony 334 LOCUST ST #4,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active
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07/09/25 GUTIERREZ RUIZ, JUAN 01/12/04 W20250373 Bench E10403 N REEDSBURG
RD, BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

11/14/17 HAAG, MATTHEW 01/03/77 W-11700720 202 E 3RD STREET,
WAUNAKEE, WI 53597

Active

10/08/09 HACH, AMY 09/27/79 W-10900698 201 EAST STREEET CT,
RICHLAND CENTER, WI
53581-

Active

02/19/20 HALE, JASON 06/16/90 W-22000116 321 JEFFERSON
AVENUE, MIAMI, FL
33139

Active

10/18/21 HAMILTON, DARREN 02/09/78 W20210909 Bench 119 MAPLE ST,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

10/20/21 HAMILTON, DARREN 02/09/78 W20210934 Bench 119 MAPLE ST,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

07/23/25 HAMLIN, WILLIAM 03/18/02 W20250386 Criminal Misd 7143 S HONORE ST,
CHICAGO, IL 60636

Active

10/11/02 HAMMOND, CHARLES 12/27/68 W-10202873 1197 BURKE AVE,
ROSEVILLE, MN 55113-

Active

01/16/03 HAMMOND, CHARLES 12/27/68 W-10300253 1197 BURKE AVE,
ROSEVILLE, MN 55113-

Active

01/22/13 HANCOVSKY, JAROSLAV JR 04/27/88 W-11300076 222 W LAKE AVENUE,
WIS DELLS, WI 53965-

Active

09/13/22 Handel, Shaine 06/16/76 W20220685 Child Support 9470 BLACKBERRY RD,
BLACK EARTH, WI 53515

Active

08/11/21 HANDEL, ANGELA 01/04/88 W20210646 Criminal Misd 2502 MARKET STREET,
THOMSON, IL 61285

Active

10/07/14 HANEY, DAVID 12/25/65 W-11400913 6812 N BELLEFONTAINE,
GLADSTONE, MO 64119-

Active

03/28/22 Hanson, Thadeus 09/16/98 W20220221 Criminal Felony 1110 WEST 8TH ST,
MEDFORD, OR 53588

Active
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04/01/22 HANSON, TERRANCE 06/17/84 W20220238 Bench 424 MASSATOCZ AVE,
SHARON, MA 02067

Active

06/15/95 HARE, GARY 01/08/56 W-1950659 LKA 844 8TH AVE #10,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

09/11/24 HARMON, GERALD 06/20/87 W20240516 Criminal Misd 5466 N 40TH ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209

Active

06/05/17 HARNESS, LEVI 09/05/89 W-11700367 760 ANDRUS STREET,
BATTLE CREEK, MI
49015

Active

04/03/25 HARRIS, GREGORY JR 07/12/93 W20250211 Bench 6204 TOWN HALL ROAD,
BELLEVILLE, IL 62223

Active

09/28/16 HARRIS, STEVEN 02/16/71 W-11600534 523 MAIN STREET APT
3, COLFAX, WI 54730

Active

06/06/07 HATTEN, JERRY 05/08/68 W-10700519 803 HOLLOWOOD LANE,
AVON, IN 46123-9653

Active

06/25/24 HAWTHORNE, PHILLIP 08/30/77 W20240332 Bench 9716 W LISBON AVE,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53216

Active

11/09/23 HAYES, MICHAEL 03/21/88 W20230701 Criminal Felony 1375 FUR DR,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

07/02/21 HAYES, ANDRE 01/30/95 W20210510 Bench 7331 S PERRY STREET,
CHICAGO, IL 60621

Active

01/23/23 HAYES, MICHAEL 03/21/88 W20230046 Bench 1375 FUR DR,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

04/12/12 HAYTER, THOMAS 06/07/93 W-11200244 3300 EAST DEERFIELD
APT 233, MT PLEASANT,
MI 48858-

Active

08/08/17 HEATH, SEAN 06/11/71 W-11700521 711 E LAWRENCE
STREET, MONTPOLIER,
OH 43543

Active

08/27/20 HENDERSON, NATHANIEL 02/04/94 W20200051 Criminal Felony 5157 WEST GRAND
AVENUE APT 2R,
CHICAGO, IL 60639

Active
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11/26/25 Hendrickson, Rick 12/24/65 W20250614 Child Support 709 VERA CT APT 7,
MADISON, WI 53704

Active

11/20/20 HENNINGS, CORNELIUS JR 07/10/91 W20200293 Bench 1425 30TH STREET APT
5, DES MOINES, IA 50311

Active

04/07/05 HENNINGSEN, JOHN 03/24/60 W-10500269 106 W STROUD,
RANDOLPH, WI 53956-

Active

06/27/05 HENNINGSEN, JOHN 03/24/60 W-10500480 106 W STROUD,
RANDOLPH, WI 53956-

Active

09/28/23 HENRY, DEAN 11/19/67 W20230601 Bench PO BOX 466,
MORRISON, ON POW1J0

Active

10/02/23 HENRY, DEAN 11/19/67 W20230600 Bench PO BOX 466,
MORRISON, ON POW1J0

Active

12/05/01 HENSLICK, GAIL 11/09/52 W-10103569 1805 NW ANDREWS,
LAWTON, OK 73507-

Active

10/12/20 Hernandez, Josue 11/22/96 W20200168 Bench 826 COMFORT DRIVE,
SAN BENITO, TX 78586

Active

06/19/09 HERNANDEZ, SALVADOR 07/11/89 W-10900442 115 FOREST DRIVE APT
#1014, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965-

Active

12/15/22 HERNANDEZ, MORAYMA 06/09/94 W20220910 Criminal Misd 637 LINDEN ST, SAINT
PAUL, MN 55130

Active

11/20/14 HERNANDEZ, ANTONIO 09/02/83 W-11401004 1117 CLARA AVE APT
D6, WI DELLS, WI 53965-

Active

02/17/09 HERNANDEZ ARIAS, MELVIN 03/12/75 W-10900102 2502 BRENTWOOD
PARKWAY APT #D,
MADISON, WI 53704-

Active

05/29/25 HERNANDEZ DIAZ, MARIO 04/03/91 W20250299 Bench 448 GARVER AV,
ROCKFORD, IL 61102

Active

01/17/03 HERNANDEZ-ESTRADA, 05/30/62 W-10300261 S7559 USH 12#A9 APT
A9, NORTH FREEDOM,
WI 53951-

Active
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04/23/25 HERNANDEZ GUERRERO, 09/30/91 W20250238 Bench 202 8TH AV, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

08/04/21 HERNANDEZ LEZAMA, 06/26/90 W20210624 Bench 61 COMMERCIAL
AVENUE APT LOT #629,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

08/02/24 HERNANDEZ PALENCIA, 03/03/88 W20240424 Criminal Felony 1586 LIBERTY DR #1S,
GLENDALE HEIGHTS, IL
60139

Active

01/23/19 HERNANDEZ REYES, PABLO 06/29/73 W-11900039 1117 CLARA AVE APT
D6, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965

Active

05/17/23 HERNANDEZ ZARATE, PABLO 08/19/91 W20230320 Bench 951 STANDROCK ROAD,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

04/08/19 HERNKIND, KEITH 06/27/82 W-11900230 W6970 SUNNY KNOLL
ROAD, DALTON, WI
53926

Active

11/29/17 HERRERA-RAZO, JORGE 08/13/89 W-11700747 3905 N WHIPPLE
STREET APT 2,
CHICAGO, IL 60618

Active

01/28/16 HERRERA RIVERA, LEOPOLDO 01/12/77 W-11600038 E8397B CTH C, NORTH
FREEDOM, WI 53951

Active

12/18/25 HICKS, BRANDON 09/25/70 W20250660 Bench 1201 WILLIAMSON
STREET #101, MADISON,
WI 53703

Active

10/23/25 HIGHMAN, GREGORY 08/08/60 W20250551 Criminal Felony 607 1/2 MAIN STREET,
EDGERTON, WI

Active

12/10/14 HILL, CHIP 10/31/81 W-11401032 405 NORTH WALKER,
GIDEON, MO 63848

Active

04/02/25 HILL, SHIRLEY 10/22/79 W20250209 Child Support 147 W RIO ST, RIO, WI
53960

Active

04/03/24 HINDSLEY, THERESA 03/01/80 W20240188 Criminal Misd 3635 11TH LN #A,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active
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02/05/24 HINKLE, GARY 02/28/62 W20240076 Bench 608 MAN-O-WAR DR,
HARKER HEIGHTS, TX
76548

Active

07/12/23 HINOJOSA, JORGE 10/06/79 W20230437 Bench 4638 S CAPE RIDGE
LANE, MIAMI, FL

Active

03/12/15 HINTZ, WALTER 10/31/69 W-11500157 1026 COUNTY ROAD M
APT #82, ADAMS, WI
53910

Active

07/14/22 HOGAN, KERRY 09/25/67 W20220514 Child Support 471 BENCH ST,
LANSING, IA 52151

Active

10/12/20 HOLLIDAY, KAHLID 05/13/97 W20200174 Bench 22 CRUSADER AVE
EAST, ST PAUL, MN
55118

Active

01/25/19 HOLMES, JAMES 11/13/94 W-11900040 5702 S RACE STREET
APT 1, CHICAGO, IL
60644

Active

02/14/24 HOMESOMBATH, SAMAN 04/04/91 W20240102 Bench 1226 N 24TH STREET,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53205

Active

07/24/24 HORVATH, ALEXANDER 04/17/87 W20240404 Bench 1307 FOXFORD LN,
LOCKPORT, IL 60441

Active

10/01/10 HOUSER, JASMINE 09/10/88 W-11000676 9 MARION STREET APT
206, MAZOMANIE, WI
53560-

Active

01/31/25 HOVIS, AARON 10/01/87 W20250069 Bench 711 E. GRACE STREET,
RENSSELAER, IN 47978

Active

02/26/25 HOWARD, HAROLD 08/22/66 W20250125 Criminal Felony 3024 HEGRY CIRCLE,
CINCINNATI, OH 45238

Active

01/20/26 HOWE, LOGAN 07/03/01 W20260045 Bench 218 S SECOND STREET,
TOMAHAWK, WI 54487

Active

03/14/16 HOWELL, DARRIN 06/02/66 W-11600110 204 WEST WISCONSIN
AVENUE APT 101,
OCONOMOWOC, WI
53066-

Active

05/27/25 HUGHES, BRONSON 07/15/82 W20250286 Criminal Felony 11565 LAFAYETTE AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60628

Active
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11/05/15 HUMMELL, CHIP 06/13/83 W-11500651 S7559 USH 12 APT I-14,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951

Active

04/23/24 HURD, NATHAN 11/11/92 W20240222 Bench 1510 W GIFT AVE,
PEORIA, IL 61604

Active

01/12/23 HUSTAD, MARK 09/12/86 W20230021 Criminal Felony N3271 HOOKER ROAD,
POYNETTE, WI 53955

Active

10/17/25 HUTCHERSON, JARON 06/05/92 W20250540 Bench 10303 W FOND DU LAC
AVE APT G,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53225

Active

04/22/21 HUTTON, RUDANE 10/09/98 W20210269 Bench 200 WEST HIAWATHA
DRIVE #6123,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53959

Active

07/27/18 IRIGOYEN ORDONEZ, CESAR 08/20/90 W-11800457 2409 CHALET GARDEN,
FITCHBURG, WI 53711

Active

12/08/22 JACKSON, BENJAMIN 10/24/91 W20220886 Criminal Misd 222 ISELIN ST,
JACKSON, TN 38301

Active

12/14/20 JACKSON, AUSTIN 04/12/94 W20200348 Child Support 1645 PLEASANT VIEW
DR, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965

Active

07/12/21 JACKSON, DONVIAL 04/07/97 W20210524 Bench 4669 GOVERNOR DRIVE,
APT. 1, ROCKFORD, IL
61109

Active

03/21/19 JACKSON, WILLIAM 11/22/73 W-11900163 464 MARIA AVENUE, ST
PAUL, MN 55106

Active

01/21/14 JACOBSEN, CARL 10/11/55 W-11400060 W841 CTY TRK VV,
SEYMOUR, WI 54165-

Active

04/25/08 JACQUES, SHERRY 10/10/59 W-10800369 905 S RUSSEL,
PORTLAND, TN 37148-

Active

05/05/14 JENSEN, WYATT 04/29/92 W-11400436 12569 ALDER STREET
NW, COON RAPIDS, MN
55448

Active

07/10/24 JOHNSON, ALEX 06/12/06 W20240368 Criminal Misd HOMELESS, EAGAN, MN
Active
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04/07/09 JOHNSON, JAMES 03/07/69 W-10900281 30 COUNTY 418 ROAD,
DENNIS, MS 38838-

Active

04/13/09 JOHNSON, MELISSA 12/24/62 W-10900280 30 COUNTY 418 ROAD,
DENNIS, MS 38838-

Active

01/28/21 JOHNSON, MARKOS 05/28/95 W20210056 Bench 2802 HARVARD DR,
ROWLETT, TX 75088

Active

03/08/18 JOHNSON, TONYA 02/12/92 W-11800211 110 ALEXANDER
AVENUE APT 5,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

05/02/03 JOHNSON, NICOLE 11/10/79 W-10301433 918 MARTINGALE LN,
ROUND LAKE BEACH, IL
60073-

Active

11/08/12 JOHNSON, ROBERT 06/27/75 W-11200758 S7559 USH 12 APT LOT
Q12, NORTH FREEDOM,
WI 53951-

Active

03/01/18 JOHNSON, TONYA 02/12/92 W-11800123 110 ALEXANDER
AVENUE APT 5,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

07/26/22 JOHNSON, ERVIN JR 08/11/94 W20220558 Bench 3209 NORTH  35TH ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53216

Active

09/22/21 JOHNSON, CHRISTINA 06/08/95 W20210811 Criminal Misd 11641 SOUTH PEORIA,
CHICAGO, IL 60649

Active

12/06/21 JONES, TOREY 10/10/91 W20211050 Criminal Felony 1810 FORDEM AVE,
MADISON, WI 53704

Active

05/04/22 JORDAN, NIQUE 03/08/01 W20220316 Bench 2055 CAROLINA ST,
GARY, IN 46407

Active

12/18/25 JOSE, EDELAINE ELISA 09/07/07 W20250659 Criminal Felony 1744 BARNUM AVE APT
2F, BRIDGEPORT, CT
06610

Active

10/01/25 JUAREZ, ANIYAH 09/19/04 W20250509 Criminal Felony 3426 N 88TH ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53222

Active

06/25/25 KANSAKU, BENJERMIN 05/24/00 W20250343 Criminal Misd 31103 BARTONS RUN
TRCE, LEBANON, TN
37090

Active
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09/20/18 KATRO, SHAIN 06/27/82 W-11800606 130 1/2 3RD ST APT 1,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

09/20/18 KATRO, SHAIN 06/27/82 W-11800604 130 1/2 3RD ST APT 1,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

09/20/18 KATRO, SHAIN 06/27/82 W-11800603 130 1/2 3RD ST APT 1,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

09/20/18 KATRO, SHAIN 06/27/82 W-11800605 130 1/2 3RD ST APT 1,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

07/13/21 KELLEY, RILEY 05/25/93 W20210527 Bench 1107 NORTH HIGH ST
APT D, LAKE CITY, MN
55041

Active

01/28/26 KENNEDY, HEZEKIAH 09/28/00 W20260058 Bench 837 NORTH MAIN ST
201, ROCKFORD, IL
61102

Active

08/14/19 KENSEK, CASSARAH 04/08/90 W-11900487 5436 S LARAMIE
AVENUE APT 1ST FL,
CHICAGO, IL 60638

Active

06/30/25 KENWORTHY, DAKOTA 05/31/84 W20250362 Child Support 520 MADISON AVE,
LODI, WI 53555

Active

09/25/19 KHATIB, MOHAMMAD 05/06/97 W-11900596 9435 S 86TH CT APT 1E,
HICKORY HILLS, IL
60457-1739

Active

01/24/17 KIEWICZ, RAFAL 07/08/87 W-11700058 554 BLASS LAKE ROAD,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

03/11/25 KIMBLE, JOSHUA 11/14/84 W20250159 Child Support E10680 HY 33,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

08/16/18 KING, CHARLES 08/03/75 W-11800519 355 MAPLE STREET APT
1, BANGOR, ME 04401

Active

01/09/26 KING, TA-KOMA 10/03/97 W20260017 Criminal Felony 130 WEST 2ND ST,
BLACK RIVER FALLS, WI
54615

Active

02/18/11 KINGBIRD, DALLAS 11/04/83 W-11100080 N974 EAST DYER
STREET, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965-

Active
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05/08/19 KINNEL, ROBIN 09/24/86 W-11900302 1419 PLYMOUTH
STREET, JACKSON, MI
49203-1946

Active

05/31/23 KIPPLEY, JEFFREY 04/25/57 W20230345 Child Support 236 HOLMES ST, RIO, WI
53960

Active

05/31/23 KIPPLEY, JEFFREY 04/25/57 W20230344 Child Support 236 HOLMES ST, RIO, WI
53960

Active

06/15/16 KNORR, PETER 05/20/48 W-11600283 N2096 HALL RD,
LYNDON STATION, WI
53944-

Active

07/03/01 KNORR, PETER 05/20/48 W-10101887 N2096 HALL RD,
LYNDON STATION, WI
53944-

Active

10/16/97 KNUDSEN, RICHARD 05/20/65 W-1971315 LKA W8972 QUINN RD,
WONEWOC, WI 53968-

Active

09/08/21 KOCIUBINSKI, LUKASZ 12/14/87 W20210752 Bench 7004 S. CLAREMONT
AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

Active

03/31/15 KOLLATH, TRISHA 05/28/80 W-11500199 403 SARAH LANE,
BEAVER DAM, WI 53916

Active

10/07/02 KOLODZIEJSKI, RADOSLAW 12/13/76 W-10202811 4511 N NARAGANSETH,
CHICAGO, IL 60630-

Active

03/08/18 KOMADA, JENNIFER 07/03/81 W-11800139 8555 SOUTH KOSTNER
AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
60652

Active

07/12/21 KROSINSKI, JOHN 02/20/71 W20210528 Bench 8317 MANSION HILL
AVENUE APT 1,
MADISON, WI 53719

Active

08/17/22 LACEY, BRENDA 10/20/64 W20220626 Bench 354 W 74TH STREET,
CHICAGO, IL 60621

Active

08/01/24 Lang, David 08/27/79 W20240422 Child Support S2837 DECORAH RD
UNIT 111, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

08/12/09 LANGLEY, STEVE 06/04/73 W-10900598 1133 E MAIN ST APT 44,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active
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08/14/09 LANGLEY, STEVE 06/04/73 W-10900609 1133 E MAIN ST APT 44,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

03/11/21 LANKFORD, JOSEPH 09/01/82 W20210146 Criminal Misd S1041 WINNESHIEK ST,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

09/13/17 LAPPE, AARON 08/29/87 W-11700607 7470 WELLINGTON
DRIVE, NORTH BRANCH,
MN 55056

Active

12/11/25 LASHLEY, ALVIN 02/05/97 W20250644 Criminal Misd 5742 NORTHRIDGE DR,
GURNEE, IL 60031

Active

12/23/25 LEAL, ALEJANDRO 08/12/80 W20250666 Bench 601 VETERANS DR #4,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

01/14/26 LEAL, ALEJANDRO 08/12/80 W20260024 Criminal Misd 601 VETERANS DR #4,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

01/14/26 LEAL, ALEJANDRO 08/12/80 W20260023 Criminal Felony 601 VETERANS DR #4,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

02/10/10 LEGER, RONALD 11/25/70 W-11000103 135A GRAND CANYON
DRIVE APT 106,
BARABOO, WI
53913-0000

Active

04/23/07 LEGGERO, PETER III 12/19/78 W-10700331
Active

03/09/00 LEININGER, AARON 12/18/74 W-1200663 1307-1/2 N HERSHEY,
BLOOMINGTON, IL
61704-

Active

06/24/25 LEIRMOE, MICHAEL 12/23/83 W20250345 Bench 109 LINDERWELL CT,
POYNETTE, WI 53955

Active

08/17/22 LEONARD, EFREM 06/04/69 W20220627 Bench 354 WEST 74TH ST,
CHICAGO, IL 60621

Active

09/03/24 LEROY, WILLIAM 04/08/75 W20240501 Child Support 2014 FRAZER PL UNIT B,
MADISON, WI 53713

Active

01/06/22 LEWIS, BENNIE 09/15/89 W20220025 Bench 4500 S LAMON AVENUE,
CHICAGO, IL 60638

Active
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09/10/25 LEWIS, JADYN 04/30/08 W20250481 Criminal Felony 1415 CENTRAL AVENUE,
EAST SAINT LOUIS, IL
62207

Active

05/17/18 LEYVA ROMERO, ARTURO 08/25/92 W-11800286 1017B PARKSIDE AVE,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

11/09/21 LIEBAERT, MCKENZIE 06/15/01 W20210969 Criminal Misd 220 N LYNDON ST,
ADAMS, WI 53910

Active

06/26/08 LINVILLE, SHANEAN 10/23/81 W-10800545 814 12TH SOUTH
AVENUE, CLINTON, IA
52732-

Active

07/22/19 LIRA, ANTONIO 02/25/77 W-11900444 241 N BURRITT AVE APT
B-#1, WI DELLS, WI
53965

Active

10/05/21 LITSCHER, DEBRA 05/30/51 W20210869 Criminal Felony 408 1ST STREET,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

12/06/21 LITSCHER, DEBRA 05/30/51 W20211051 Bench 408 1ST STREET,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

10/01/21 LITSCHER, DEBRA 05/30/51 W20210857 Bench 408 1ST STREET,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

07/18/22 LITTLE, ERIC 03/21/73 W20220527 Child Support 720 ELLIS AVE,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

09/03/25 LOCKHART, DEANDRE 02/05/97 W20250462 Bench 3359 SUN VALLEY TER
#1, ROCKFORD, IL 61103

Active

08/07/24 LOCKHART, TEMECHIKO 09/21/75 W20240445 Bench 3721 W ARTHINGTON ST
APT 1, CHICAGO, IL
60624

Active

10/17/24 LONETREE, THERESA 01/10/52 W20240620 Criminal Misd W2397 RAEDEL LN,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

02/19/14 LONG, ANDREA 06/07/79 W-11400182 813 W OAKDALE
AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
60657-

Active

12/03/19 LONG, ANTHONY 02/09/93 W-11900737 401 THIRD STREET,
LAVALLE, WI 53941-

Active
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12/01/23 LOPEZ, JUSTIN 04/23/95 W20230765 Bench 9451 LAWRENCE CT,
SCHILLER PARK, IL
60176

Active

12/04/24 LOPEZ, SANTOS 03/17/92 W20240715 Criminal Misd 2247 S 19TH ST UPPER,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53215

Active

09/03/25 LOPEZ GARCIA, MAURICIO 09/06/88 W20250463 Bench S7559 USH 12 #A11,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951

Active

01/10/24 LOPEZ HERNANDEZ, 08/08/77 W20240023 Bench S7559 HY 12 APT G2,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951

Active

10/11/18 LOPEZ ROSADO, JUAN CARLOS 08/31/87 W-11800655 3102 ANDREWS STREET
APT 6, MIDDLETOWN,
OH 45044

Active

12/14/06 LOPEZ-SOTO, ABEL 04/06/72 W-10601150 1401 HASPER CIR
AVENUE, SUN PRAIRIE,
WI 53590-

Active

10/09/24 LOPEZ VALVERDE, ALVARO 02/17/03 W20240592 Bench 200 W HIAWATHA DR
APT 1327, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

07/07/20 LOVE-BYRD, ERIC 12/09/98 W-22000234 15957 S HALSTID,
HARVEY, IL 60426

Active

07/18/22 LOY, TRAVIS 08/02/77 W20220528 Child Support S7559 US HIGHWAY 12 #
K-16, NORTH FREEDOM,
WI 53951

Active

05/05/23 LUCAS, MALIK 03/28/02 W20230284 Bench 10610 S LOWE AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60628

Active

08/20/25 LUCIO, PEDRO 05/20/02 W20250437 Bench 1704 W MITCHELL
STREET, MILWAUKEE,
WI 53215

Active

04/11/08 LUECK, KATHY 10/18/57 W-10800320 S3303 CTH G, LAVALLE,
WI 53941

Active

04/11/08 LUECK, KATHY 10/18/57 W-10800318 S3303 CTH G, LAVALLE,
WI 53941

Active
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04/11/08 LUECK, KATHY 10/18/57 W-10800319 S3303 CTH G, LAVALLE,
WI 53941

Active

12/29/22 LYMAN, BRANDY 07/26/83 W20230001 Child Support 6911 SPRUCE AVE,
KANSAS CITY, MO 64132

Active

11/16/15 LYONS, JOHN 07/21/83 W-11500664 811 VINE ST APT APT 2,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

06/25/25 MAHONE, BRIANA 06/14/96 W20250346 Criminal Misd 2124 S 10TH AVE,
MAYWOOD, IL 60153

Active

12/08/95 MAJKOWSKI, CZESLAW 01/13/55 W-1951182 LKA 1038 RIVER RD#107,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

12/10/25 MALABEKOV, ABDILATIP 09/10/90 W20250637 Bench 3206 W BERWYN AVE
APT 2, CHICAGO, IL
60625

Active

01/15/04 MAPSON, CALVIN 03/13/61 W-10400070 7302 HELENA RD,
SPRING GREEN, WI
53588-

Active

10/23/25 MARADIAGA CORNEJO, MARBIN 12/18/78 W20250555 Bench 1120 19TH ST #7,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

04/25/13 MARKS, RYAN 01/08/92 W-11300247 830 N MICHIGAN,
PLYMOUTH, IN 46563

Active

07/24/18 MARKS, TODD 08/28/61 W-11800447 2725 COLORADO BLVD,
IDAHO SPRINGS, CO
80452

Active

09/01/16 MARQUEZ, ALEJANDRO 07/11/94 W-11600481 2239 SEMINOLE ROAD,
WAUKEGAN, IL 60087

Active

06/18/25 MARQUEZ RIVERO, JUNIOR 12/18/95 W20250335 Bench 319 1/2 BROADWAY #3,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

08/31/09 MARTHALER, JANELLE 01/30/88 W-10900647 507 GLENWOOD ROAD,
ASHEBORO, NC 27203-

Active

10/08/25 MARTINEZ, EDWIN 09/09/91 W20250528 Criminal Misd 8743 SHERIDAN RD #5,
KENOSHA, WI 53143

Active
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10/06/22 MARTINEZ, BLANCA 09/28/96 W20220741 Criminal Misd 209 156TH PLACE,
CALUMET CITY, IL 60409

Active

06/20/24 MARTINEZ, JON 08/04/89 W20240328 Child Support 322 GUANAJUATO ST,
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78237

Active

01/28/26 MARTINEZ ALVA, EMMANUEL 08/24/00 W20260059 Bench 1009 PLUM ST,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

10/08/25 MARTINEZ ESPINOZA, 02/12/91 W20250530 Bench 111 S AIRE DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

07/10/23 MARTINEZ PEREDA, EDGAR 06/21/89 W20230445 Bench 2120 SUMMER ST,
HAMMOND, IN 46320

Active

07/10/23 MARTINEZ PEREDA, EDGAR 06/21/89 W20230434 Bench 2120 SUMMER ST,
HAMMOND, IN 46320

Active

03/07/19 MARTINEZ RAMOS, ALEJANDRO 01/03/84 W-11900132 1875 W PINE ST APT
117, WEST BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

01/14/26 MARTINEZ VEGA, JOSE 02/18/96 W20260026 S7559 US HIGHWAY 12 #
K-6, NORTH FREEDOM,
WI 53951

Active

11/11/04 MARTINKEVICIUS, EDVARDAS 04/02/80 W-10401016 1201 WISCONSIN DELLS
PKWY, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965-

Active

10/18/17 MASIK, MICHAEL 05/20/82 W-11700682 1148 N SUNNYSLOPE
DRIVE APT 103, RACINE,
WI 53406

Active

01/08/26 MASON, EREKA 10/09/72 W20260007 Bench 300 POWERS AVE 1,
MADISON, WI 53704

Active

04/04/08 MATA, LUIS 11/24/80 W-10800308 505 VINE STREET APT 6,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

08/26/22 MATARIYEH, MOHAMMAD 01/16/97 W20220650 Criminal Misd 5001 W 83RD ST,
BURBANK, IL 60459

Active
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01/13/23 MATTHEWS, TORII 03/21/98 W20230028 Criminal Misd 2102 N RIVER AVE, IRON
RIVER, MI 49935

Active

09/25/23 MAY, TAMERAH 05/01/02 W20230586 Bench 5918 TYBALT LN,
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46254

Active

03/29/21 MAYMI-LOZAPA, JOSE 08/31/99 W20210198 Bench E8758 TERRYTOWN RD,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

05/24/24 MAYS, DARIN 03/31/65 W20240279 Bench 2629 COOLIDGE ST,
MADISON, WI 53704

Active

09/03/20 MCCALL, DERERICK 08/20/90 W20200066 Criminal Misd 5624 SWEET MEADOW
DR, MONTGOMERY, AL
36117

Active

03/03/95 MCCARTHY, TAMMY 03/20/61 W-1950338 140B JUDSON POBOX
864 ST, LAKE DELTON,
WI

Active

10/02/20 MCCASKEL, ASJIA 07/24/96 W20200133 Bench 1931 W BROADWAY AVE
N APT 314,
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55411

Active

10/08/15 MCCAULEY, KENDALL 10/24/93 W-11500583 106 S LITTLE STREET
APT APT 3, WALTHILL,
NE 68067

Active

12/16/24 MCCLINTON, WARREN 01/04/67 W20240741 Bench 725 W PINE ST RM 306,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

01/04/22 MCCULLUM, MICHAEL 01/10/85 W20220013 Bench 1050 10TH AVE NE UNIT
304, ISSAQUAH, WA
98029

Active

05/08/12 MCDEVITT, TIMOTHY 04/03/61 W-11200311 S4767 RAVEN ACRES
DR, BARABOO, WI

Active

05/24/12 MCDEVITT, TIMOTHY 04/03/61 W-11200348 S4767 RAVEN ACRES
DR, BARABOO, WI

Active

05/24/12 MCDEVITT, TIMOTHY 04/03/61 W-11200349 S4767 RAVEN ACRES
DR, BARABOO, WI

Active

03/01/19 MCDONALD, JOSHUA 12/23/87 W-11900125 28562 E 4TH ST,
CATOOSA, OK 74015

Active
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04/23/25 MCDONALD, BRIDGETT 02/16/88 W20250243 Criminal Felony 112 6TH ST, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

03/24/05 MCEACHRAN, DOUGLAS 05/08/42 W-10500232 333 OAK GRV APT #203,
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55403-

Active

12/04/25 MCGOOGAN, ADAM 07/29/73 W20250623 Criminal Felony 314 RUTH ST,
PINEVILLE, LA 71360

Active

08/30/23 MCGOWAN, KYLE 01/15/97 W20230527 Child Support 5913 W MORRIS ST,
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46241

Active

06/25/25 MCKENNEY-SMITH, KAYLA 10/01/96 W20250354 Criminal Misd 566 STOLPE ST SW,
GRAND RAPIDS, MI
49503

Active

08/20/20 MCKENZIE, MICHAEL 02/25/80 W20200040 Bench 4220 WINNETKA AVE N
#102, NEW HOPE, MN
55427

Active

07/25/13 MCLAIN, PATRICK 05/12/92 W-11300427 Bench 305 W MONROE
STREET, LAKE DELTON,
WI 53940-

Active

12/09/21 MCLAREN, TERRELL 01/31/98 W20211068 Criminal Misd 247 W 79TH ST #1,
CHICAGO, IL 60620

Active

06/09/14 MCLAREN, MARCUS 09/01/81 W-11400506 3509 67TH STREET E,
INVER GROVE HGTS,
MN 55076

Active

08/04/11 MCNEIL, CHARLES 08/23/61 W-11100477 12385 LARAMORE
ROAD, SPANISH LAKE,
MO 63138-

Active

04/30/12 MCNEIL, CHARLES 08/23/61 W-11200278 12385 LARAMORE
ROAD, SPANISH LAKE,
MO 63138-

Active

11/10/20 MEDLEY, THEVORIUS 06/27/83 W20200251 Bench 3643 W DOUGLAS BLVD,
CHICAGO, IL 60623

Active

08/13/25 MEJIA BAUTISTA, SAMUEL 07/11/90 W20250411 Bench 231 N BURRIT AVE APT
9, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965

Active
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08/13/25 MEJIA BAUTISTA, SAMUEL 07/11/90 W20250412 Bench 231 N BURRIT AVE APT
9, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965

Active

10/23/25 MEJIA BAUTISTA, SAMUEL 07/11/90 W20250556 Bench 231 N BURRIT AVE APT
9, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965

Active

01/15/25 MELTON, ALEX 02/19/87 W20250029 Criminal Misd 212 STATE ST,
CAMBRIA, WI 53923

Active

12/17/24 MELTON, ALEX 02/19/87 W20240749 Child Support HOMELESS, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

12/23/24 MELTON, DANIELLE 03/31/90 W20240761 Bench 2226 53RD ST APT 1,
KENOSHA, WI 53140

Active

12/23/24 MELTON, DANIELLE 03/31/90 W20240760 Bench 2226 53RD ST APT 1,
KENOSHA, WI 53140

Active

04/19/22 MELTZER, JOSEPH 07/20/89 W20220273 Bench 4729 TWIN LAKE AVE,
BROOKLYN CENTER,
MN 55429

Active

12/13/23 MENDEZ PEREZ, EDUARDO 09/18/84 W20230784 Bench GENERAL DELVIERY,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

03/05/13 MENDIETA, MARIA 07/23/92 W-11300143 1010 21ST STREET,
PRAIRIE DU SAC, WI
53578-

Active

09/18/23 MENDOZA, SALVADOR 11/13/75 W20230574 Bench 992 DANIEL ROAD,
MOCKSVILLE, NC 27026

Active

07/11/25 MENDOZA, JENAVE 06/17/04 W20250374 Bench 220 DELAWARE STREET
S.E.  ROOM 503,
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55455

Active

08/03/17 MENDOZA RAMIREZ, JUAN 09/22/96 W-11700515 W13036 HWY 60, LODI,
WI 53555

Active

08/15/17 MENDOZA RAMIREZ, JUAN 09/22/96 W-11700547 W13036 HWY 60, LODI,
WI 53555

Active

07/21/09 MERATH, PATRICIA 01/19/60 W-10900535 704 WEST AVENIDA DEL
RIO, CLEWISTON, FL
33440-

Active



Page 51 of 84

Date Issued Last, First Name DOB Warrant Number Warrant Type Address Status

08/20/21 MERCADO, JULIO 03/06/86 W20210702 Bench 1619 S KOMENSKY AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60623

Active

04/28/17 METOYER, ESTRELLA 07/07/92 W-11700256 3137 N NASHVILLE,
CHICAGO, IL 60630

Active

11/09/17 MIDDLETON, ADRENA 11/22/92 W-11700712 3620 PARISH AVENUE
APT 2F, EAST CHICAGO,
IN 43612

Active

06/12/25 MIHALEV, STEFAN 08/17/81 W20250331 Child Support 94 KINGSBIRD AVE,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

12/22/20 MILES, TAMIKA 11/20/75 W20200374 Bench 1230 E 9TH ST, DULUTH,
MN 55805

Active

04/10/24 MILES, STEPHEN 06/15/87 W20240200 Criminal Misd 2421 STAFFORD ST,
DUBUQUE, IA 52001

Active

12/13/18 MILLER, JACOB 07/12/83 W-11800795 612 GALENA CIRCLE
APT #6, PRAIRIE DU
SAC, WI 53578

Active

12/13/18 MILLER, JACOB 07/12/83 W-11800794 612 GALENA CIRCLE
APT #6, PRAIRIE DU
SAC, WI 53578

Active

12/13/18 MILLER, JACOB 07/12/83 W-11800793 612 GALENA CIRCLE
APT #6, PRAIRIE DU
SAC, WI 53578

Active

01/15/15 MILLER, KEITH JR 09/29/72 W-11500026 4412 BARING AVE APT
1S, EAST CHICAGO, IN
46312

Active

05/19/25 MIOTA, DANIEL 02/02/88 W20250276 Child Support 2553 S 44TH ST APT 1,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53219

Active

03/26/15 MIRAMONTES, JUAN 05/22/77 W-11500196 1148 MORRAINE VIEW
APT 107, MADISON, WI
53719

Active

04/04/13 MITTLESTEADT, JANIE 05/27/56 W-11300204 1617 NORTH FARMING
ROAD, WOODRUFF, WI
54568-

Active
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04/05/13 MITTLESTEADT, JANIE 05/27/56 W-11300206 1617 NORTH FARMING
ROAD, WOODRUFF, WI
54568-

Active

10/28/24 MIXQUITL TECUANHUEHUE, 11/21/97 W20240641 Child Support 8572 N CABANA DR APT
201, FISHERS, IN 46038

Active

05/28/24 MIXQUITL TECUANHUEHUE, 11/21/97 W20240281 Bench 8572 N CABANA DR APT
201, FISHERS, IN 46038

Active

12/17/04 MODESTO, FELIX 11/23/80 W-10401111 529 W MAPLE ST, WEST
BARABOO, WI

Active

08/28/24 MOEGENBURG, KYLE 08/22/92 W20240488 Criminal Misd 8283 COUNTY ROAD PD,
VERONA, WI 53953

Active

01/14/20 MOLTZAU, DAMIAN 01/08/98 W-20000032 N3525 TRIELOFF RD
APT 29, FORT
ATKINSON, WI 53538

Active

05/22/24 MONDRAGON, MISAEL 06/08/92 W20240272 Bench 1650 N DEWEY AVE #9,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

01/28/26 MONTAGUT ACOSTA, SERGIO 09/19/03 W20260061 Criminal Misd 200 W HIAWATHA DR #
5321, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

06/01/17 MONTES LOPEZ, DANIEL 07/21/60 W-11800406 1111 RACE STREET,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

06/01/17 MONTES LOPEZ, DANIEL 07/21/60 W-11800407 1111 RACE STREET,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

03/24/17 MONTES LOPEZ, DANIEL 07/21/60 W-11700180 1111 RACE STREET,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

07/01/25 MONTGOMERY, LAVON 01/18/00 W20250367 Child Support 520 SCHINDLER PL APT
L, MENASHA, WI 54952

Active

09/15/23 MONTOYA, ANTHONY 01/19/93 W20230571 Bench 14 WALKER CT,
LAFAYETTE, IN 47909

Active

02/12/10 MOORE, CORIAN 06/08/82 W-11000114 2112 EDINBURGH LANE,
AURORA, IL 60504-

Active
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06/13/23 MORA, NADIA 07/03/80 W20230374 Bench 2142 W CERMAK RD APT
1, CHICAGO, IL 60608

Active

12/17/25 MORALES CAMACHO, LUIS 03/17/96 W20250655 Criminal Misd 131 E ADAMS ST, LAKE
DELTON, WI 53965

Active

08/21/24 MORALES CASTREJON, 02/04/80 W20240473 Bench 6338 TALMAN,
CHICAGO, IL 60629

Active

11/19/25 MORATAYA-RAMIREZ, HOLVEN 10/26/81 W20250599 Criminal Felony 2674 RICHARDSON ST,
FITCHBURG, WI

Active

08/27/08 MOREHOUSE BRONSON, 12/13/56 W-10800728 145 WEST AVENUE APT
B, JEROME, ID 83338-

Active

10/13/21 MORENO ENRIQUEZ, RAMIRO 06/06/00 W20210901 Bench 200 W HIAWATHA DR.
APT 6129, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

06/12/25 MORENO RUIZ, VICTOR 11/23/94 W20250330 Bench 110 N CHURCH ST,
NORWALK, WI 54648

Active

09/29/22 MORGAN, CASSIDY 01/01/81 W20220724 Bench 149 2ND ST,
SHELBYVILLE, IN 46176

Active

08/01/25 MORGAN, TIAUHMO 07/22/74 W20250402 Criminal Felony 1232 HINSDALE AVE,
BELOIT, WI 53511

Active

08/01/25 MORGAN, TIAUHMO 07/22/74 W20250403 Criminal Felony 1232 HINSDALE AVE,
BELOIT, WI 53511

Active

09/17/18 MORRIS, DONTEZ 08/03/84 W-11800589 6565 S YALE AVE APT
708, CHICAGO, IL 60621

Active

09/07/23 MUMIN, AHMED 09/21/96 W20230554 Criminal Misd 3116 OXFORD LANE NW,
ROCHESTER, MN 55901

Active

05/10/18 MUNDT, TYLER 05/02/80 W-11800281 1704 F ROAD APT 1,
WEST POINT, NE 68788

Active

08/15/07 MURILLO, HEATHER 01/19/72 W-10700761 980 BALTUSROL DRIVE,
ELGIN, IL

Active

10/29/20 Murnane, Lee 03/05/80 W20200230 Child Support 104 S LINN ST STE 204,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951

Active
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04/30/25 MURPHY, MICHAEL 02/20/84 W20250255 Child Support 518 SHERMAN ST,
MAUSTON, WI 53948

Active

01/09/19 MURPHY, SAMANTHA 01/26/98 W-11900015 701 W NORTH STREET,
CROWN POINT, IN 46307

Active

07/12/24 MUSEMBURI, TINODIWA 04/01/93 W20240383 Bench 1000 WEST BURNSVILLE
PKWY #104,
BURNSVILLE, MN 55337

Active

12/07/23 MUYOLEMA VALDEZ, LIZARDO 04/16/90 W20230777 Bench 1937 BAIRD ST,
MADISON, WI 53713

Active

06/05/13 MYLES, FELICIA 05/28/74 W-11300352 12005 S EGGLESTON
AVENUE APT #2,
CHICAGO, IL 60628-

Active

09/20/21 NALEWANSKI, MARCUS 11/12/82 W20210813 Bench 1911 SPRING BROOK
AVE, ROCKFORD, IL
61107

Active

07/17/14 NANSTIEL, RONALD 01/04/87 W-11400657 4025 SPRINGLAKE,
LAKE IN THE HILLS, IL
60156

Active

12/04/25 NASH, CHRISTOPHER 04/23/79 W20250624 Bench 5475 N 56TH ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53218

Active

02/03/20 NAVARRO, JOSE 12/27/82 W-22000070 N9637 CTY RD J APT 2,
BLANCHARDVILLE, WI
53516

Active

01/11/24 NAVARRO GOMEZ, EFRAIN 02/12/80 W20240019 Bench 2608 WHITMAN AVE,
MARSHFIELD, WI 54449

Active

11/14/19 NAVA-SALVADOR, JUAN 07/20/90 W-11900679 85B GRAND CANYON DR
APT 106, BARABOO, WI
53913-0000

Active

08/14/14 NAVIGATO, DANA 11/11/93 W-11400715 17133 ASHWOOD DRIVE,
ORLAND PARK, IL 60467

Active

03/27/24 NAZZAL, ABESS 12/29/81 W20240184 Child Support 356 AMHERST ST,
INKSTER, MI 48141

Active

05/02/18 NEADEAU, WINTER 06/03/93 W-11800264 3013 N 40TH AVENUE,
PHOENIX, AZ 85019

Active
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02/01/23 NEAVE, SIMON 06/03/76 W20230069 Child Support 1128 DOUGLAS
AVENUE, RACINE, WI
53402-

Active

12/19/16 NEELY, PRESTON 12/02/94 W-11600666 709-7 EAST DOUBLE
SCHOALS, LAWNDALE,
NC 28090

Active

11/09/16 NEELY, PRESTON 12/02/94 W-11600603 709-7 EAST DOUBLE
SCHOALS, LAWNDALE,
NC 28090

Active

12/20/21 NELSON, AUSTIN 10/29/91 W20211090 Child Support 31007 NE MYSTIC DR,
YACOLT, WA 98675

Active

08/23/07 NELSON, MICHAEL 07/28/75 W-10700780 5125 W 7TH STREET
APT 5, WINONA, MN
55987-

Active

08/29/02 NEQUETTE, LEAH 03/04/60 W-10202439 W7999 FERN RD,
OXFORD, WI 53952-

Active

12/28/21 NEUZIL, CAMERON 06/05/03 W20211099 Criminal Misd 3691 JAMES AVE SW,
OXFORD, IA 52322

Active

02/06/18 NEVIUS, JOSEPH 01/12/64 W-11800064 1091 PR 4481,
GIDDINGS, TX 78942

Active

02/07/24 NICHOLS, GARRY 05/12/76 W20240084 Child Support 651 E DECKER ST,
VIROQUA, WI 54665

Active

05/06/21 NIVINSKI, DESTINEY 08/30/95 W20210312 Bench 4217 MILA AVENUE,
ROCKFORD, IL 61101

Active

01/28/26 NOLTY, SHANE 07/10/06 W20260062 Criminal Misd 305 4TH ST # 2,
MONROE, WI 53566

Active

11/17/25 NUNEZ, SKYLER 07/07/00 W20250590 Bench 9455 VISCOUNT BLVD
APT 311, EL PASO, TX
79925

Active

03/23/12 OCAMPO, ROGELIO 10/16/78 W-11200207 501  SMITH AVE APT 4C,
LAKE BLUFF, IL 60045

Active

10/02/25 OCHOA DURAN, JUAN 07/24/88 W20250516 Bench 431 WATER STREET
APT 306, PRAIRIE DU
SAC, WI 53578

Active
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07/17/25 OCHOA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE 01/15/77 W20250380 Bench 533 ALEXANDER AVE #
27, REEDSBURG, WI
53959

Active

01/07/26 OFNI IRIAS, BYRON 05/08/05 W20260009 Bench 630 N DEWEY AVE,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

09/04/24 O KELLY, TERRY 01/11/83 W20240498 Criminal Misd 2809A N 41ST ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53210

Active

05/08/19 OLEARY, RAMONA 08/23/59 W-11900303 50213 POPLAR STREET,
ASHLAND, WI 54806

Active

05/10/23 Olivas Cruz, Luis 03/24/71 W20230287 Bench S3463 THOMAS RD,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

07/10/24 OLLE, KRISTY 02/24/78 W20240375 Criminal Misd 6901 14TH AVE,
KENOSHA, WI 53143

Active

05/29/25 OLOUGHLIN, MARY 06/29/91 W20250291 Child Support 1404 LOCUST ST, WEST
DES MOINES, IA 50265

Active

09/03/25 ONEIL, JOSEPH 06/10/90 W20250469 Contempt 106 GENEVIEVE ST,
MAUSTON, WI 53948

Active

05/24/13 OROZCO-GALICIA, MARIA 10/11/65 W-11300333 3231 W 66TH PLACE,
CHICAGO, IL 60629-

Active

01/27/16 ORTEGA VIDAL, ALEJANDRO 04/22/69 W-11600037 LKA:  901 MOORE
STREET(DEPORTED)
APT 7, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

12/02/24 ORTIZ, MARCO 02/10/82 W20240705 Child Support 113 FLINT ST, LYNDON
STATION, WI 53944

Active

01/14/26 ORTIZ, MARCO 02/10/82 W20260029 Criminal Misd 113 FLINT ST, LYNDON
STATION, WI 53944

Active

06/23/23 OSTROWSKI, SABRINA 08/08/86 W20230407 Bench S5655 OLD LAKE ROAD,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

08/20/25 OWENS, KENNEDY 11/26/97 W20250439 Bench 14510 SHEPARD DR,
DOLTON, IL 60419

Active

04/24/24 PADILLA, NATHAN 02/11/04 W20240224 Criminal Felony 718 MAIN AVE W,
GAYLORD, MN 55334

Active
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08/23/22 PAGAN, ALEJANDRO JR 04/22/75 W20220641 Bench 32008 16TH AVE APT 1,
BERWIN, IL 60432

Active

11/01/19 PAGTABUNAN, JOHN JEROME 11/27/92 W-11900658 200 W HIAWATHA APT
6320, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

01/26/23 PAIGE, JARVIS 09/04/68 W20230062 Bench 804 PARKSIDE DR,
ROCKFORD, IL 61108

Active

11/15/23 PALMA GUILLEN, JOCELYN 09/14/93 W20230712 Criminal Misd 3604 W MAHAN DR,
HOBBS, NM 88240

Active

01/06/17 PALMER, KEN 09/21/96 W-11700009 12255 ARTESIAN
AVENUE APT 3A, BLUE
ISLAND, IL 60406

Active

08/14/12 PAPAPETROPOULOS, 01/31/84 W-11200524 142 S PEARL STREET,
BERLIN, WI 54923-

Active

10/18/21 PAPPALARDO, MICHAEL JR 11/26/74 W20210913 Bench 317 E 15TH ST,
MERCED, CA 95341

Active

11/04/21 PARHAM, MICHELLE 10/04/90 W20210965 Bench 1345 WESTERN AVE
NORTH, SAINT PAUL,
MN 55117

Active

04/11/23 PARKER, STEVEN 02/15/98 W20230222 Bench 2504 26TH STREET, APT.
A, ZION, IL 60099

Active

02/10/25 PARRISH, LAURA 01/05/64 W20250088 Bench 898 SHERMAN DR,
MARSHALL, WI 53559

Active

04/09/25 PASION REYES, DANIEL 11/15/98 W20250221 Bench 327 8TH AVE, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

10/01/25 PATEL, SMIT 09/19/02 W20250510 Criminal Felony 3841 OAK AVE,
NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

Active

05/20/04 PAYNE, RICHARD 12/07/82 W-10400442 8486 LAUREL VALLEY
DR, INDIANAPOLIS, IN
46250-

Active

04/19/24 PEAK, MICHEAL 02/22/92 W20240219 Child Support 5904 E 84TH ST,
KANSAS CITY, MO 64138

Active
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09/07/23 PEAK, MICHEAL 02/22/92 W20230555 Criminal Misd 5904 E 84TH ST,
KANSAS CITY, MO 64138

Active

04/04/23 PEAK, MICHEAL 02/22/92 W20230202 Bench 527 ALEXANDER AVE
#15, REEDSBURG, WI
53959

Active

01/16/26 PEDROZA, STEVEN 11/03/95 W20260041 Bench E10892 MOON RD RM
205, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

01/16/26 PEDROZA, STEVEN 11/03/95 W20260037 Bench E10892 MOON RD RM
205, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

01/16/26 PEDROZA, STEVEN 11/03/95 W20260038 Bench E10892 MOON RD RM
205, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

01/16/26 PEDROZA, STEVEN 11/03/95 W20260040 Bench E10892 MOON RD RM
205, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

01/16/26 PEDROZA, STEVEN 11/03/95 W20260039 Bench E10892 MOON RD RM
205, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

04/11/19 PEDROZA, CHRISTOPHER 07/23/00 W-11900233 201 1ST AVE APT 5,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

01/11/24 PEDROZA SIERRA, JONATHAN 03/31/89 W20240018 Bench 828 RIVER RD,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

12/13/23 PEDROZA SIERRA, JONATHAN 03/31/89 W20230783 Criminal Felony 828 RIVER RD,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

04/27/09 PEEK, SHAWN 01/17/72 W-10900309 519 STH 73 S APT 310,
NEKOOSA, WI 54457-

Active

04/27/09 PEEK, SHAWN 01/17/72 W-10900311 519 STH 73 S APT 310,
NEKOOSA, WI 54457-

Active

04/27/09 PEEK, SHAWN 01/17/72 W-10900310 519 STH 73 S APT 310,
NEKOOSA, WI 54457-

Active
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11/12/24 PERALA, CRAIG 01/16/70 W20240668 Bench 17420 FIRST AVE,
ATLANTIC MINE, MI
49905

Active

05/19/23 PEREIRA-ARGUETA, NOE 02/18/98 W20230329 Bench 305 SILVERADO DRIVE,
STOUGHTON, WI 53589

Active

06/23/22 PEREZ, BRANDON 05/27/99 W20220436 Bench 93 DUNE LAKES CT,
SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL
32459

Active

05/08/25 PEREZ, JAYSON 05/26/93 W20250267 Bench 1009 ROCKWELL ST,
KEWANEE, IL 61443

Active

01/25/17 PEREZ COBOS, LUIS 08/17/78 W-11700063 553 N CHATHAM
STREET, JANESVILLE,
WI 53548

Active

03/16/23 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, SALOMON 11/27/90 W20230176 Bench 1020 CONNIE RD APT
111, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

03/14/08 PEREZ-HUITZIL, JOSE 12/12/73 W-10800223 240 E DURKEE ST APT
B, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965-

Active

08/20/25 PERUSSE, MICHELLE 05/03/88 W20250440 Criminal Misd 1018 1ST ST, JACKSON,
MI

Active

08/13/13 PETRASHOV, DAVID 02/19/96 W-11300478 7605 KIMBERLY LANE N,
MAPLE GROVE, MN
55311-

Active

11/20/25 PHAN, MATTHEW 07/01/04 W20250606 Child Support 2300 SCHULTZ ST # T1,
PORTAGE, WI 53901

Active

07/31/09 PHILLIPS, ROBERT 06/19/61 W-10900554 1125 BINDL DRIVE,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

07/31/09 PHILLIPS, ROBERT 06/19/61 W-10900555 1125 BINDL DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959-

Active

09/22/09 PHILLIPS, ROBERT 06/19/61 W-10900674 1125 BINDL DR,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959-

Active

08/12/08 PHILLIPS, SEAN 09/21/81 W-10800686 E3744 CEMETERY RD,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active
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10/09/24 PIERCE, GINGER 04/15/78 W20240593 Criminal Misd 1432 WEST
WASHINGTON ST, WEST
BEND, WI 53095

Active

12/12/11 PILARES MELENDEZ, DIETER 01/30/85 W-11100760 1197A BUNKER DR APT
#206, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

11/12/15 PITTS, PRESTON 02/19/80 W-11500661 632 W CAVOUR STREET,
FERGUS FALLS, MN
56537

Active

10/06/05 POLUEKTOV, MAXIM 07/17/78 W-10500814 2970 KOEPKE RD,
NORTH BROOK, IL
60690-

Active

09/16/16 PONCE OLIVOZ, RAFAEL 02/14/88 W-11600504 4704 CRESCENT ROAD,
MADISON, WI 53711

Active

07/27/15 POORE, ANGELO 09/30/75 W-11500406 1561 FALLING LEAF
LANE, LAS VEGAS, NV
89142

Active

02/03/25 POPLEY, DORAIN 03/12/90 W20250077 Criminal Misd 200 W HIAWATHA DR,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

04/17/06 PORTER, JASON 06/25/74 W-10600268 LKA 905 MOORE
STREET APT 500,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

11/19/25 POSLIGUA PILOSO, DALTON 12/04/97 W20250603 Criminal Misd 1875 W PINE ST,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

02/11/25 POWLESS, BIANCA 05/01/97 W20250099 Bench E8891 WINNESHIEK DR,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

08/14/07 PRATT, DAVID 11/25/61 W-10700753 1013 USINA AVENUE,
INTERLACHEN, FL
32148-

Active

12/05/08 PRATT, TINA 11/08/66 W-10800989 1013 USINA AVENUE,
INTERLACHEN, FL
32148-

Active

12/22/20 PREHN, TIMOTHY 01/28/80 W20200373 Bench 1008 MONROE ST,
OREGON, IL 61061

Active
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10/21/24 PRESSLEY, JENNIFER 12/28/84 W20240628 Bench 860 S MECHANIC ST,
SOUTHERN PINES, NC
28387

Active

12/16/22 Price, Ernest Jr 11/16/69 W20220900 Bench 116 SOUTH 17TH AVE
ROOM 227, WAUSAU, WI
54401

Active

10/28/25 PRIMTIVO ORTIZ, HIPOLITO 08/13/92 W20250559 Bench 25W CONCORD AVE,
WATERTOWN, WI 53094

Active

10/09/23 PRITCHARD TOWNSEND, 10/13/00 W20230618 Criminal Misd 1128 N 20TH ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233

Active

09/16/20 PRYOR, KENTRELL 06/29/98 W20200100 Criminal Misd 1024 CELEBRATION DR,
AURORA, IL 60504

Active

12/19/24 PURDY, ADAM 02/13/90 W20240758 Child Support 11489 SOLETHER RD,
PORTAGE, OH 43451

Active

02/06/19 QUAGON, LACEY 12/11/88 W-11900067 632 MYRTLE ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

12/12/24 QUIJANO BAHENA, IGNACIO 07/31/81 W20240734 Bench 1992 TALL OAKS DRIVE
2B, AURORA, IL 60505

Active

09/21/20 QUINONES, MARIA 07/04/01 W20200105 Bench 29W619 WINCHESTER
CIRCLE N APT 2,
WARRENVILLE, IL 60555

Active

08/28/24 RACHAL, ANNASTASIA 04/30/03 W20240489 Criminal Misd N2884 28TH AV,
LYNDON STATION, WI
53944

Active

03/07/13 RADMACHER, MATTHEW 05/18/80 W-11300163 N37 W26717 KOPMEIER
RD, PEWAUKEE, WI
53072-

Active

06/24/21 RAELUND, ANTONIUS 07/05/95 W20210467 Bench HOMELESS, HOMELESS,
NV

Active

05/28/25 RAHMANOV, MUHAMMET 06/22/98 W20250289 Criminal Misd 8805 26TH AVE FLOOR
3, BROOKLYN, NY 11214

Active

09/12/19 RAMIREZ, JAIME 04/28/70 W-11900572 5145 S RACINE AVENUE
APT 1R, CHICAGO, IL
60609

Active
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06/25/25 RAMIREZ, JORGE 11/06/89 W20250349 Criminal Misd 1662 S 116TH ST, WEST
ALLIS, WI 53214

Active

09/14/17 RAMIREZ, MARCOS 12/13/93 W-11700614 2729 N MANGO AVENUE,
CHICAGO, IL 60639

Active

11/09/23 RAMIREZ, CHARLIE 01/17/70 W20230697 Bench 276 WESTERN AVE, ST
PAUL, MN 56703

Active

05/31/07 RAMIREZ-GONZALEZ, ANDRES 11/10/82 W-10700490 25 FAWN DR, BARABOO,
WI 53913-

Active

12/03/08 RAMIREZ-GONZALEZ, ANDRES 11/10/82 W-10800977 25 FAWN DR APT #4,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

12/16/19 RAMOS SANCHEZ, BRAYAN 08/30/96 W-11900766 1060 W FULTON STREET
APT 310, WAUPACA, WI
54981

Active

07/10/24 RATCLIFF, JEFFREY 09/24/89 W20240379 Criminal Felony 409 1/2 MAXWELL ST
LOWR, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

01/25/17 RATLIFF, ELMER III 10/02/88 W-11700062 419 E WALNUT STREET
PO BOX 116, N
FREEDOM, WI 53951-

Active

07/20/23 RATTLER-BURTON, ANDREW 07/10/96 W20230454 Bench 3526 N 9TH ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209

Active

03/09/23 REA, JAVIER 04/12/91 W20230161 Bench 4301 W FULLERTON,
CHICAGO, IL 60639

Active

05/03/10 REAUME, ED 02/25/41 W-11000282 4175 WHITMORE LAKE
ROAD, ANN ARBOR, MI
48105-

Active

01/08/26 REED, SARAH 04/28/81 W20260014 Criminal Felony 114 E MAPLE ST, LA
VALLE, WI 53941

Active

02/21/14 REED, THERESA 03/30/78 W-11400239 W7016 CTH O APT #8,
MAUSTON, WI 53948-

Active

05/12/05 REESEY, DAVID 07/13/58 W-10500381 3455 CAINLO DR APT A,
CLARKSVILLE, TN
37042-

Active
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04/16/08 REEVES, FRANK 02/16/69 W-10800349 3900 VALLEY VIEW
NORTH DRIVE APT 301,
EAGAN, MN 55122-

Active

10/16/24 REGALL, RAYMOND 06/08/65 W20240610 Criminal Felony 10415 BLACKHAWK TRL,
FOX LAKE, WI 53933

Active

12/13/16 REHAN, GRANT 02/01/94 W-11600659 N641 SIERRA TRL, WI
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

02/27/23 REILLY, ANTHONY 04/02/76 W20230134 Child Support 1316 SPRING VALLEY
DR, CAROL STREAM, IL
60188

Active

10/05/20 REYNOLDS, WESLEY JR 11/15/86 W20200139 Bench 6029 S MARSHFIELD
AVENUE APT 1,
CHICAGO, IL 60636

Active

05/21/24 RICE, JASMINE 11/02/98 W20240274 Bench 14531 S. DEARBORN
STREET, RIVERDALE, IL
60827

Active

10/08/18 RICHARDSON, CRYSTAL 03/09/85 W-11800642 725 E VINE STREET APT
2, OWATONNA, MN
55060

Active

10/10/19 RIOS, JUAN 05/12/75 W-11900616 533 ALEXANDER
AVENUE #20 APT #20,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

07/14/17 RIOS, SERGIO 12/21/85 W-11700462 63 FOUNTAIN HEAD
DRIVE APT 206,
WESTMONT, IL 60559

Active

10/11/23 RISPER, TREVAIRE 07/01/02 W20230633 Criminal Misd 2469 N 37TH ST,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53210

Active

03/04/15 RIVAS MIRANDA, ANGEL 02/22/93 W-11500148 S1173 BIRCHWOOD RD,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

07/25/23 RIVERA, MICHAEL 05/03/83 W20230462 Bench 264 E ALLEY LANE,
LEHIGHTON, PA 18235

Active

11/17/23 RIVERA CRUZ, JOSE 07/22/89 W20230716 Bench 340 E MAIN ST APT A,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active
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11/17/23 RIVERA CRUZ, JOSE 07/22/89 W20230715 Bench 340 E MAIN ST APT A,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

08/06/21 RIVERA SERRANO, EDWIN 08/07/97 W20210642 Bench 2600 RIVER ROAD,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

02/26/25 RIVERO RINCONES, LUIS 03/06/90 W20250121 Criminal Misd 319  1/2  BROADWAY
APT 3, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

02/12/01 ROBERTS, BARBARA 07/14/58 W-10100600 LKA:  201 1ST AVENUE
#2 APT 2, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

09/18/24 ROBERTS, DIANE 04/07/80 W20240535 Bench 1000 5TH ST,
INTERNATIONAL FALLS,
MN 56649

Active

07/21/15 ROBERTSON, LOUIS JR 08/19/87 W-11500397 122 NATIONAL AVE SW
APT #1, GRAND RAPIDS,
MI 49504

Active

09/03/20 Robinson, Steven 10/17/79 W20200076 Criminal Misd 115 PINE ST,
POYNETTE, WI 53955

Active

12/15/22 RODRIGUEZ, MELISSA 05/21/98 W20220916 Criminal Misd 4547 S HONORE ST,
CHICAGO, IL 60609

Active

03/15/23 RODRIGUEZ, MARIO 07/26/02 W20230174 Bench 2121 VETERANS
PARKWAY,
MARSHFIELD, WI 54491

Active

10/26/21 RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL 07/07/93 W20210946 Bench 5003 ASPEN ST APT G,
WESTON, WI 53562

Active

07/25/19 RODRIGUEZ ARANDA, RUDY 01/30/87 W-11900454 1125C SILVER DRIVE
(NO LONGER VALID)
APT #201, BARABOO, WI
53913-

Active

12/17/25 RODRIGUEZ CERRATO, ALEX 10/05/90 W20250657 Bench 925 VINE STREET,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

11/06/12 RODRIGUEZ MUNOZ, AGUSTIN 05/14/89 W-11200753 1117  CLARA AVE APT
D5, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965

Active
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01/14/26 RODRIGUEZ RAYA, BENJAMIN 01/10/74 W20260032 Bench 1906 CAMERON DR # 4,
MADISON, WI 53711

Active

01/14/26 RODRIGUEZ RAYA, BENJAMIN 01/10/74 W20260031 Bench 1906 CAMERON DR # 4,
MADISON, WI 53711

Active

06/29/04 ROGGE, TAMMY 12/01/75 W-10400561 814 DEERBORN AVE,
SOUTH BELOIT, IL
61080-

Active

07/16/15 ROGMAN, COLE 10/15/92 W-11500387 702 SOUTH THIRD
STREET, WEST
DUNDEE, IL 60118

Active

10/22/25 ROLDAN MORALES, MARCO 09/03/99 W20250546 Bench 2218 ROSENBERRY RD
# 2, MADISON, WI 53711

Active

04/22/22 ROLLE, DARREN 12/10/95 W20220290 Bench 200 WEST HIAWATHA
DRIVE, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

10/01/25 RONDEPIERRE, JAMES 10/06/86 W20250514 Criminal Felony 285 PALISADES LN APT
109, WAYNESVILLE, NC
28786

Active

08/19/19 ROSARIO-DIAZ, JOSE 01/13/00 W-11900502 1205 LAURA DRIVE APT
24, IOWA CITY, IA 52245

Active

04/22/15 ROSAS, DELFINO 04/03/79 W-11500228 903 MOORE ST APT 181,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

04/26/22 RUEGGER, DAVID 10/14/77 W20220299 Criminal Misd 727 DORCHESTER DR,
BOLINGBROOK, IL 60440

Active

06/18/25 RUGAMA, MAVERICK 12/13/94 W20250336 Bench S7559 HY 12 APT B12,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951

Active

08/15/16 RUIZ, SHELLY 06/04/65 W-11600420 1219 11TH ST,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

12/10/25 RUIZ, JEFFREY 09/03/99 W20250639 Bench 5519 SOUTH KEDVALE
AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629

Active

04/16/25 RUIZ OBANDO, FREDDY 11/30/03 W20250231 Bench 112 CHERRY LANE,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active
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09/29/25 RUIZ PEREZ, MOISES 12/31/96 W20250506 Criminal Felony E10403 NORTH
REEDSBURG ROAD,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

12/03/20 RUSH, JENNA 03/30/98 W20200313 Bench 511 N BRIDGE ST,
AROMA PARK, IL 60910

Active

11/18/24 RUSHING, MATTHEW 05/15/84 W20240678 Bench 937 OZARK RD, OZARK,
IL 62972

Active

09/17/24 RUSSELL, WILLIAM II 10/16/66 W20240531 Criminal Felony 2529 ANDERSON DR,
BELVIDERE, IL 61008

Active

06/17/21 RUTLEDGE, ROBERT JR. 10/21/87 W20210450 Bench 2651 N NAGLE AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60707

Active

03/29/12 RYNDEVICH, ANTON 10/31/86 W-11200219 LKA:  840  LYNN
AVENUE APT 4 APT 4,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

08/02/13 SAADI, WAGNER 09/15/83 W-11300436 112 FOREST DR APT
609, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965-0000

Active

09/03/13 SAADI, WAGNER 09/15/83 W-11300571 135C GRAND CANYON
DRIVE APT 208 PO BOX
205, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965-

Active

01/15/25 SAENZ MARTINEZ, BRAYAN 01/02/00 W20250033 Bench 932 IOWA AVE #12,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

08/29/25 SALAMANCA DIAZ, RUBEN 01/14/94 W20250453 Bench 830 PARKSIDE AVE,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

01/13/99 SALAZAR, AUGUSTIN 08/28/72 W-1990031 LKA 1110 GRAND AVE#1,
PRAIRIE DU SAC, WI
53578-

Active

08/26/11 SALAZAR-ARIAS, JUAN 02/25/86 W-11100543 135A GRAND CANYON
DRIVE APT 107,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

09/28/17 SALAZAR-BALLEZA, DIANA 04/22/89 W-11700644 1117 CLARA AVENUE
APT B6, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active
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02/19/16 SALAZAR CRUZ, PATRICIA 07/06/73 W-11600070 245 E DURKEE PO BOX
801, LAKE DELTON, WI
53940-

Active

04/10/23 SALAZAR GONZALEZ, EFRAIN 02/23/92 W20230214 Bench 120 SILVER DR LOT 120,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

04/10/23 SALAZAR GONZALEZ, EFRAIN 02/23/92 W20230212 Criminal Misd 120 SILVER DR LOT 120,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

04/10/23 SALAZAR GONZALEZ, EFRAIN 02/23/92 W20230213 Bench 120 SILVER DR LOT 120,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

07/14/20 SANCHEZ, JESUS 06/15/90 W-22000246 205708 SOUTH HOMAN,
CHICAGO, IL 60623

Active

02/01/23 SANCHEZ CASTRO, CARLOS 12/21/90 W20230068 Bench 501 WISCONSIN DELLS
PARKWAY S,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

11/20/18 SANCHEZ FAVELA, JOSE 12/28/85 W-11800724 1103 MEADOW LANE,
STREAMWOOD, IL 60107

Active

05/01/25 SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, 07/20/85 W20250261 Bench 221 1ST ST, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

10/06/17 SANCHEZ JAUREQUI, VICTOR 03/26/84 W-11700665 2214 S 12TH STREET,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53215

Active

06/27/18 SANCHEZ-LUNA, JOSE 06/20/82 W-11800385 325 S GROVE STREET
APT 16, REEDSBURG,
WI 53959-

Active

05/06/02 SANCHEZ- RIVAS, JUAN 06/23/63 W-10201195 1117 CLARA AVE#D-3,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

05/29/24 SANCHEZ SALINAS, FELIPE 06/06/80 W20240286 Bench 208 WEST SOUTH
RAILROAD STREET,
KENDALL, WI 54638

Active

09/16/99 SANDOVAL, FERNANDO 09/12/72 W-1991336 LKA 260 SARRINGTON,
LAKE DELTON, WI
53940-

Active
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12/28/22 SANFORD, ALAN 07/11/66 W20220931 Bench 4990 BULTMAN RD,
MADISON, WI 53704

Active

10/09/25 SANTOS GARCIA, ALEJANDRO 11/07/76 W20250536 Bench 115 FOREST DR #715,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

04/23/25 SARGENT, ALEXANDER 10/22/01 W20250241 Criminal Misd 913 3RD ST E, SAINT
PAUL, MN 55106

Active

12/12/24 SCARBOROUGH, DAVID 02/01/79 W20240743 Child Support 310 OAK LANE,
NEWBRURGH, NY 12550

Active

07/16/18 SCHEUERLEIN, KYLE 11/13/92 W-11800418 2655 LEYLAND LANE,
AURORA, IL 60504

Active

10/12/93 SCHMOLLER, STEVEN 06/13/64 W-1931044 LKA 315 DAFFODIL CT,
OCONOMOWOC, WI
53066-

Active

02/25/93 SCHMOLLER, STEVEN 06/13/64 W-1930150 10037 N 8TH AVE #8,
PHOENIX, AZ 85021

Active

12/03/19 SCHOCH, CHRISTOPHER 05/18/79 W-11900744 E13323 MANMOUND RD,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

05/04/17 SCHONSCHECK, RICHARD 08/11/86 W-11700277 16475 DAWSON ROAD,
DAWSON SPRINGS, KY
42408

Active

09/17/24 SCHULTE, MICHAEL 09/10/75 W20240532 Bench 3012 NIESEN ST, CROSS
PLAINS, WI 53528

Active

01/26/24 SCOTT, LEVONTRE' 07/26/96 W20240061 Bench 7208 MAYWOOD AVE,
MIDDLETON, WI 53562

Active

03/18/21 SCOTT, DEVON 03/09/92 W20210171 Criminal Misd 18254 MANSFIELD ST,
DETROIT, MI 48235

Active

03/10/17 SCOTT, CHEVELLE 10/18/92 W-11700139 281 W MUNROE
AVENUE APT #20,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

08/11/17 SEGUNDO ROCHA, GABRIEL 06/11/89 W-11700531 4323 IRONS HILL APT
1C, SOUTH BEND, IN
46614

Active
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08/10/17 SEGUNDO ROCHA, GABRIEL 06/11/89 W-11700524 4323 IRONS HILL APT
1C, SOUTH BEND, IN
46614

Active

09/03/19 SERCYE, CORDELL II 09/08/80 W-11900543 115 TESTA DRIVE APT
103, NAPERVILLE, IL
60540

Active

11/19/25 SERRES, MARISSA 09/23/78 W20250604 Criminal Misd 4329 BRITTA DRIVE,
MADISON, WI 53716

Active

05/03/24 Shannon, Ryan 10/31/84 W20240240 Child Support 1927 EASTWOOD WAY,
MOUNT HOREB, WI
53572

Active

08/27/20 SHAWL, MARK 01/27/64 W20200053 Bench 11135 FISHER RD,
ROCHELLE, IL 61068

Active

12/20/17 SHEIKH, HANI 01/06/99 W-11700779 3414 OAKLAND AVE S,
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55407

Active

03/29/18 SHEIKH, HODO 07/05/97 W-11800203 3414 OAKLAND AVE S,
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55407

Active

08/18/21 SHELTON, SIMON 02/15/91 W20210684 Bench S2369 VALLEY AVE,
LAFARGE, WI 54639

Active

09/16/21 SHELTON, SIMON 02/15/91 W20210791 Bench 736 LAKE ST,
HILLSBORO, WI 54634

Active

03/15/24 SHERMAN, JOHN 06/18/68 W20240155 Bench 5105 CONEY WESTON
PL, MADISON, WI 53711

Active

07/21/24 SHIRLEY, KRISTINA 06/22/00 W20240393 Bench 30 OXWOOD CIR,
MADISON, WI 53717

Active

01/21/22 SHORT, EMMIT 11/14/64 W20220075 Bench 3928 SUNNYBROOK DR
NW APT 4, ALEXANDRIA,
MN 56308

Active

05/16/22 SIERRA NEIRA, JUAN 11/17/01 W20220338 Criminal Felony 3005 S LAMAR BLVD
SUITE D109 #, AUSTIN,
TX 78704

Active

06/09/04 SIKORSKI, ANTHONY 06/12/61 W-10400497 LKA:  201 1ST AVE APT
8, BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active
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06/22/20 SILLER, OSCAR 04/12/84 W-22000210 7246 S WHIPPLE
STREET, CHICAGO, IL
60629

Active

06/22/20 SILLER, OSCAR 04/12/84 W-22000211 7246 S WHIPPLE
STREET, CHICAGO, IL
60629

Active

03/14/19 SILVA MAIA FRAGA, JOAO 11/12/96 W-11900153 511 EAST ADAMS #201
STREET, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

10/22/20 SIMMONS, KIARA 06/29/01 W20200190 Criminal Misd 8906 S PULASKI RD,
HOMETOWN, IL 60456

Active

04/14/23 SIMONS, TRAVIS 02/22/84 W20230234 Bench 1004 E CROSSTOWN
PKWY APT 1,
KALAMAZOO, MI 49001

Active

08/20/20 SIMPSON, DONRAJ 06/19/88 W20200044 Criminal Felony 200 WEST HIAWATHA
DR APT 3126,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

09/23/24 SINES, JASON 06/03/80 W20240542 Criminal Felony 328 NORTH STREET,
OTTUMWA, IA 52501-

Active

12/23/24 SKAIFE, KRYSTA 05/11/85 W20240767 Bench 1210 10TH ST,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

09/04/24 SKAIFE, KRYSTA 05/11/85 W20240510 Child Support 111 E MULLETT ST,
PORTAGE, WI 53901

Active

06/13/13 SKOWRON, ELIZABETH 03/25/87 W-11300373 2105 SCHLIMGEN
AVENUE APT 2,
MADISON, WI 53704-

Active

01/06/22 SMITH, ANTONIO 07/11/79 W20230013 Bench 7327 FRANKLIN AVE,
MIDDLETON, WI 53562

Active

11/02/22 SMITH, TIANA 07/02/91 W20220800 Criminal Misd 4926 S PRINCETON AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60609

Active

04/01/22 SMITH, KAYLAH 07/20/96 W20220240 Bench 1646 N PROSPECT AVE
APT 802, MILWAUKEE,
WI 53202

Active
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12/21/23 SMITH, KENDALL 11/13/89 W20230796 Bench 1809 SOUTHWEST 12TH
ST, LINCOLN, NE 68522

Active

08/28/25 SMITH, ANTONIO JR 06/16/03 W20250452 Bench 6156 W PORT AVE,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53223

Active

11/18/24 SMITH, MARCIA 11/07/73 W20240686 Child Support 4446 N 28TH ST APT 106,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209

Active

01/20/17 SMITH, ROBERT 11/01/82 W-11700068 1117 CLARA AVE APT D6
PO BOX D-6,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

08/21/19 SMITH, VENEKIA 07/13/97 W-11900511 200 W HIAWATHA DR
(LKA) APT #3113, WI
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

07/30/25 SOBERANES, CRISTAL 04/04/01 W20250396 Criminal Misd 1125 N STERLING AVE
APT 219, PALATINE, IL
60067

Active

04/05/16 SOLANO FERNANDEZ, JESUS 12/25/77 W-11600163 530 WASHINGTON AVE
APT APT 3, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

03/01/16 SOLANO FERNANDEZ, JESUS 12/25/77 W-11600088 530 WASHINGTON AVE,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

01/19/23 SOLLA NIEVES, ALEJANDRO 12/15/87 W20230047 Bench 101 JACKSON ST APT 1,
SAUK CITY, WI 53583

Active

10/25/06 SOLORIO-ROQUE, MAURICIO 08/22/82 W-10600972 S7559 USH 12 APT N26,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951-

Active

11/17/25 SONNENBERG, JUSTIN 06/24/88 W20250591 Bench 3649A STH 13,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

01/29/25 SORIA PORTOCARRERO, 01/07/03 W20250062 Criminal Felony 200 W HIAWATHA DR
UNIT 2112, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

08/18/15 SOTO HERNANDEZ, GONZALO 12/22/91 W-11500446 260 WINNEBAGO
STREET APT #3, LAKE
DELTON, WI 53940

Active
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06/12/24 SOTO-PORTAL, KENNY 12/31/84 W20240309 Criminal Felony 6400 AMBASSADOR DR,
TAMPA, FL 33615

Active

09/13/23 SOTO VELASCO, JOSE 05/01/76 W20230568 Bench MOTEL REEDSBURG
#136, REEDSBURG, WI
53959

Active

12/03/24 SPAIGHT, JOHN 01/29/81 W20240708 Child Support 2115 WINDSOR BLVD
APT 6305, LOCKHART,
TX 78644

Active

08/17/21 SPIDER, EDWARD 10/01/72 W20210685 Bench 126 COUNTRY LN,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

08/13/13 SPURLOCK, DARREN 08/06/80 W-11300481 4870 S 72ND STREET
APT 1525, GREENFIELD,
WI 53220-4448

Active

12/04/25 STAGE, SAMMY 03/05/76 W20250626 Bench 1640 S BROADWAY,
ROCHESTER, MN 55904

Active

08/04/14 STANLEY, KELLY 06/08/68 W-11400698 3305 LEOPOLD WAY
APT 212, FITCHBURG,
WI 53713-

Active

02/22/23 ST CYR, LYNN 11/25/88 W20230122 Child Support 1119 12TH STREET APT
8, BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

08/17/21 STEALE, SHAMAR 02/18/99 W20210686 Bench 1231 BUNKER RD #113,
BARABOO, WI 53913

Active

07/29/03 STENNER, GLORIA 08/10/57 W-10301888 344 N PINE ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959-

Active

01/14/26 STEVENS, TERTIECE 10/24/90 W20260033 Criminal Misd 2641 S 23RD ST,
MANITOWOC, WI 54220

Active

08/24/22 STEVENS, ALEX 08/17/90 W20220644 Bench 603 N. LONGWOOD
STREET, ROCKFORD, IL
61107

Active

06/09/23 STEWART, ROY 02/20/88 W20230364 Bench 1927 N 61ST APT D,
WASHINGTON PARK, IL
62204

Active
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03/01/16 STOGSDILL, SHANE 09/03/79 W-11600089 131 PILGRIM DRIVE,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

09/13/22 STOIKES, THOMAS 04/17/60 W20220682 Bench 315 WATER ST, SAUK
CITY, WI 53583

Active

11/02/20 STORCH, RYAN 12/19/79 W20200236 Child Support 419 FARNHAM ST,
MARSHALL, WI 53559

Active

09/24/03 STRYMOV, LEV 12/18/77 W-10302083 6103 BROADWAY APT 5,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

09/24/03 STRYMOV, LEV 12/18/77 W-10302084 6103 BROADWAY APT 5,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

06/10/22 STURKIE, CHERIE 01/08/79 W20220390 Child Support 2373 S LAKE DR APT ZD,
LEXINGTON, SC 29073

Active

03/21/07 STURKIE, FRANK 09/07/81 W-10700248 2373 S LAKE DR,
LEXINGTON, SC 29073-

Active

03/21/07 STURKIE, FRANK 09/07/81 W-10700249 2373 S LAKE DR,
LEXINGTON, SC 29073-

Active

06/18/25 SULLIVAN, DANIEL 03/01/82 W20250338 Criminal Misd 7150 KIPPLEY RD, SAUK
CITY, WI 53583

Active

06/18/25 SULLIVAN, DANIEL 03/01/82 W20250337 Criminal Misd 7150 KIPPLEY RD, SAUK
CITY, WI 53583

Active

08/09/18 SURI, NAMIT 10/14/83 W-11800485 UNKNOWN ADDRESS,
OAKBROOK TERRACE,
IL 60181-

Active

11/20/17 SWALLOW, VANCE 08/16/84 W-11700733 1170 EASTON AVENUE
APT #1351, WATERLOO,
IA 50702

Active

08/22/14 SWARTZ, BRANDON 07/01/88 W-11400761 317 ELK ROAD, JOPLIN,
MO 64804

Active

01/22/18 SWARTZ, BRENAN 08/12/97 W-11800032 723 FUR AVENUE,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active



Page 74 of 84

Date Issued Last, First Name DOB Warrant Number Warrant Type Address Status

10/08/20 SWEENEY, LOGAN 07/03/97 W20200159 Bench 201 BUNKER HILL LODE
RD, BRECKENRIDGE,
CO 80424

Active

02/11/21 SYKES, DAVEON 01/28/97 W20210092 Bench 16564 VAN BUREN AVE,
DETROIT, MI 48228

Active

01/02/26 Tackes, Kristopher 01/05/76 W20260018 Child Support 751 PROSPECT AVE,
OSHKOSH, WI 54901

Active

10/02/24 TAIIROV, ABUBAKIR 03/13/97 W20240570 Bench 6738 INDEPENDENCE
AVE APT. 208, CANOGA
PARK, CA 91303

Active

10/21/21 TANTON, LUE 07/02/00 W20210927 Bench 28001 MINNETONKA RD,
WILTON, WI 54670

Active

09/29/21 TANTON, LUE 07/02/00 W20210845 Criminal Misd 28001 MINNETONKA RD,
WILTON, WI 54670

Active

08/29/19 TAPIA, MARIO 10/12/90 W-11900536 1109 IRVING PLACE,
RACINE, WI 53403

Active

12/17/25 TATIS, JHOVANY 12/16/97 W20250658 Criminal Felony 2239 CRESTON AVENUE
APT 5D, BRONX, NY
10453

Active

04/22/10 TAYLOR, MELISSA 02/13/87 W-11000245 930 E HIAWATHA DR,
LAKE DELTON, WI 53940

Active

03/25/24 TAYLOR, TERRELL 11/28/87 W20240176 Child Support N1013 JOHNSON AVE,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

01/17/25 TAYLOR, MARQUEL 03/01/76 W20250041 Bench 6542 28TH ST, BERWYN,
IL 60402

Active

02/13/18 TELLEZ PEREZ, EVARISTO 10/26/92 W-11800088 78 FOREST DRIVE APT
#702, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965-

Active

10/19/16 TELLEZ PEREZ, ANTONIO 05/10/78 W-11600569 78 FOREST DRIVE APT
702, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965-

Active

10/02/25 TEMICHI OBIL, ROBERTO 08/17/92 W20250518 Bench 1127 11TH ST APT #4,
BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active
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05/22/12 TEPOZ-ZANE, ADRIAN 01/15/90 W-11200338 1117  CLARA AVE APT
D1, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965

Active

05/22/12 TEPOZ-ZANE, ADRIAN 01/15/90 W-11200339 1117  CLARA AVE APT
D1, WISCONSIN DELLS,
WI 53965

Active

11/30/12 THEIS, JACOB 04/08/90 W-11200795 7240 ZUNIT STREET APT
201, DENVER, CO 80221-

Active

06/08/23 THOMAS, DINSDALE 04/25/82 W20230365 Bench 2172 LARRY HO DR, ST.
PAUL, MN 55130

Active

07/30/13 THOMAS, KRISTOPHER 08/21/84 W-11300445 449 E RACINE STREET
APT 4, JEFFERSON, WI
53549-

Active

01/08/26 THOMPSON, ERICK 08/04/90 W20260010 Criminal Misd HOMELESS, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

03/11/24 THOMPSON, RANALDO 01/12/98 W20240135 Bench 190 FIELDSTONE DR
APT 1407, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

01/17/24 THOMPSON, RANALDO 01/12/98 W20240033 Criminal Felony 190 FIELDSTONE DR
APT 1407, WISCONSIN
DELLS

Active

01/08/26 THOMPSON, ERICK 08/04/90 W20260013 Bench HOMELESS, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

01/13/23 THOMPSON, LAVALLAIS 10/28/80 W20230032 Criminal Misd 386 JEFFERY AVE,
CALUMET CITY, IL 60409

Active

11/18/15 TIDWELL, ALETHEA 12/28/77 W-11500665 202 DURANT DRIVE APT
A, HOPE MILLS, NC
28348

Active

09/04/24 TINEO, RANDY 08/19/97 W20240499 Criminal Misd 450 N CHURCH ST APT
1, RICHLAND CENTER,
WI 53581

Active

08/17/22 TOLLIVER, MICHAEL 05/03/83 W20220629 Criminal Felony 1218 TRENT BLVD,
LEXINGTON, KY 40517

Active
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07/28/22 TOLLIVER, MICHAEL 05/03/83 W20220569 Bench 1218 TRENT BLVD,
LEXINGTON, KY 40517

Active

12/16/19 TOMASELLO, DEAN 09/16/66 W-11900767 4619 HAWTHORNE
DRIVE, LINCOLN, NE
68516

Active

07/26/23 TOPPS, RAYMOND 3RD 08/05/77 W20230465 Bench 480 N MCCLURG CT APT
305, CHICAGO, IL 60611

Active

01/26/22 TORGUSSON, JOSHUA 10/25/92 W20220094 Bench 1639 SEXTON AVE,
MAPLEWOOD, MN 55109

Active

04/27/16 TORRES, LEIF SR 02/08/84 W-11600211 715 WEST SPRINGFIELD
ROAD, TAYLORVILLE, IL
62568

Active

01/22/25 TORRES, MARIANA 02/08/89 W20250046 Bench 915 EAST MAIN ST,
ARCADIA, WI 54612

Active

08/17/22 TORRES, AXEL 08/10/80 W20220630 Bench 1746 N TALMAN AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60647

Active

03/05/25 TOURDOT, THOMAS 10/15/91 W20250135 Criminal Felony 700 UNIT B WATER
STREET, SAUK CITY, WI
53583

Active

03/11/25 TOURDOT, THOMAS 10/15/91 W20250173 Child Support 2201 DEL MONACO DR,
DUBUQUE, IA 52002

Active

01/08/04 TOVAR, JAVIER 07/07/79 W-10400023 LKA 715 12TH-ST#8 APT
8, BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

01/02/04 TOVAR, JAVIER 07/07/79 W-10400005 LKA 715 12TH-ST#8 APT
8, BARABOO, WI 53913-

Active

08/09/10 TOWEH, SAYE 02/05/86 W-11000566 413 PINE STREET APT
#3, PROVIDENCE, RI
02903-

Active

02/10/14 TREJO, DOLORES 04/05/63 W-11400154 509 TRAILSIDE DRIVE,
DEFOREST, WI 53532-

Active

02/17/22 TRIMBLE, ANTHONY 12/18/90 W20220146 Bench 928 S BUSS AVENUE
APT 4, BENTON
HARBOR, MI 49022

Active
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07/15/10 TURNER, MANDY 03/13/78 W-11000477 1820 CORAL ROAD,
PELICAN BAY, TX 76020-

Active

01/05/26 UDE, CYLE 12/20/78 W20260019 Child Support 1819 ABERG AVE STE D,
MADISON, WI 53704

Active

01/13/11 ULBRICH, CORY 12/04/90 W-11100023 1125 HEAVEN`S GATE,
LAKE IN THE HILLS, IL
60156-

Active

03/22/24 VAN DIEPEN, ASHLEY 08/11/88 W20240166 Contempt 7304 W 52ND STREET,
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106

Active

09/17/21 VASQUEZ, THOMAS 07/17/84 W20210803 Bench 5145 S WINCHESTER
1ST FL, CHICAGO, IL
60609

Active

09/24/09 VASQUEZ, ANATION 06/24/75 W-10900677 10094 HARDEN RD,
HAYWARD, WI 54843-

Active

12/10/25 VASQUEZ MENDEZ, DONALD 08/02/97 W20250640 Criminal Felony 122 W MAIN ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

01/10/22 VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, OMAR 09/26/88 W20220040 Bench 857 N FRONTAGE RD,
RM 256, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

12/04/25 VELASQUEZ, PAUL 02/02/99 W20250627 Criminal Misd 3405 AVE U, SNYDER,
TX 79549

Active

07/14/22 VELEZ, JESUS 02/17/76 W20220489 Criminal Felony 5101 N EAST RIVER RD,
#3F, CHICAGO, IL 60656

Active

07/23/15 VELEZ, YORMARY 09/23/84 W-11500403 1045 YEOMAN STREET
APT 1, WAUKEGAN, IL
60085

Active

09/03/25 VELEZ XOCHITECATL, 08/12/78 W20250468 Criminal Felony 227 7TH AVE, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

09/17/18 VIEIRA CHAVEZ, GREGORIO 07/14/82 W-11800594 E3778 MERCER RD,
SPRING GREEN, WI
53588

Active

09/21/21 VIGIL, JASON 10/10/81 W20210821 Bench 11628 WILDHORSE
TRAIL, ALBUQUERQUE,
NM 87123

Active
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06/25/10 VILLAREAL-CRUZ, HECTOR 06/08/68 W-11000386 S7559 USH 12 APT A15,
NORTH FREEDOM, WI
53951-

Active

01/25/10 VILLARRUBIA, MANUEL JR 09/21/56 W-11000057 164 FAIRFIELD DRIVE,
ROMEOVILLE, IL 60446-

Active

02/04/09 VIZCARRA, JOSE 05/04/63 W-10900064 401 N WALNUT ST APT
608, REEDSBURG, WI
53959-

Active

07/27/22 WADE, JADON 06/15/04 W20220566 Bench 1695 DONWELL DR,
SOUTH EUCLID, OH
44121

Active

11/15/22 Wagner, Matthew 01/30/85 W20220834 Child Support 827 E MAIN ST,
DANVILLE, IL 61832

Active

10/25/23 WALKER, FAITH 09/16/82 W20230678 Criminal Misd 925 DANE ST, MADISON,
WI 53713

Active

04/07/11 WALKER, MEGAN 09/07/91 W-11100219 3260 G AVENUE, TAMA,
IA 52339-

Active

11/20/23 WALKER, MARCELLUS 11/01/98 W20230727 Child Support 312 AGINCOURT AVE,
BILOXI, MS 39531

Active

03/16/12 WALKER, GAELAN 03/06/70 W-11200187 431 E 45TH STREET,
CHICAGO, IL 60653-

Active

02/13/14 WALL, CANDY 07/28/64 W-11400170 1016 MCFARLANE
ROAD, PORTAGE, WI
53901-

Active

09/13/01 WALSH, DENNIS 12/22/65 W-10102622 219 7TH ST APT 2,
ROCKFORD, IL 61104-

Active

08/11/21 WARD, DAVID 05/22/98 W20210649 Criminal Misd 1062 BAXTER STREET
SE, GRAND RAPIDS, MI
495066164

Active

07/28/20 WARD, MARK 10/15/75 W-22000287 5213 STRAWBERRY
PLAINS PIKE,
KNOXVILLE, TN 37194

Active

12/11/25 WARD, CHARLES 05/28/91 W20250643 Bench 7526 VAN BUREN AVE,
HAMMOND, IN 46324

Active
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12/27/21 WASHINGTON, TYREK 08/19/99 W20211098 Bench 1653 BRIGHTON DR,
MUNDELEIN, IL 60060

Active

07/22/19 WATSON, TYRONE 01/05/96 W-11900448 216 E 121ST PLACE APT
1, CHICAGO, IL 60628

Active

06/13/24 WATSON, CHRISTOPHER 08/30/91 W20240316 Bench 724 CLEVELAND ST,
LANSING, MI 48906-5528

Active

07/12/18 WEATHERS, FRANCUS 03/24/65 W-11800424 2515 N 4TH ST APT 201,
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55411

Active

01/24/22 WELLNER, JOSEPH 02/13/88 W20220076 Bench S2889 DECORAH RD #
1291, BARABOO, WI
53913

Active

03/16/16 WELLS, ANNA JEAN 07/08/82 W-11600148 1623 N COOLIDGE
AVENUE, GONZALES, LA
70737-

Active

06/27/22 Wenzel, Jason 11/22/78 W20220442 Criminal Misd 2 CEDAR ST, MASHPEE,
MA 02649

Active

06/15/22 Wenzel, Jason 11/22/78 W20220414 Bench 2 CEDAR ST, MASHPEE,
MA 02649

Active

07/03/24 WETTSTEIN, SALLIE 12/16/97 W20240361 Criminal Misd 2497 CTY TK G, GRAND
MARSH, WI 53936

Active

08/13/25 WHEELER, JANALEESE 05/24/04 W20250414 Bench 8923 W MONROVIA AVE
#4, MILWAUKEE, WI
53225

Active

06/26/25 WHITE, JESSICA 12/18/87 W20250356 Bench 8709 SOUTH ROOD RD,
KINGSTON, IL 60145

Active

12/30/25 WHITE, JERMAINE 09/15/82 W20260001 Criminal Felony 1722 BARTON BLVD,
ROCKFORD, IL 61103

Active

12/15/22 WHITE-GARRETT, PRECIOUS 02/10/02 W20220899 Child Support 242 E HIAWATHA DR,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active

12/01/22 WHITE-GARRETT, PRECIOUS 02/10/02 W20220857 Bench N1154 CTY RD N LOT D,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965

Active
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01/15/26 WHITE THUNDER, DOMINIQUE 03/17/94 W20260042 Bench W9455 USH 12, BLACK
RIVER FALLS, WI 54615

Active

03/19/25 WIDEMAN, EDDALE 04/20/61 W20250191 Bench 11842 SOUTH HARVARD
AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
60628

Active

03/19/25 WIDEMAN, EDDALE 04/20/61 W20250192 Bench 11842 SOUTH HARVARD
AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
60628

Active

03/19/25 WIDEMAN, EDDALE 04/20/61 W20250190 Bench 11842 SOUTH HARVARD
AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
60628

Active

03/19/25 WIDEMAN, EDDALE 04/20/61 W20250189 Bench 11842 SOUTH HARVARD
AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL
60628

Active

11/05/14 WIESE, KELLY 09/18/79 W-11400965 511 4TH STREET NW,
AUSTIN, MN 55912

Active

01/07/26 WILLIAMS, OBREGO 11/11/99 W20260011 Criminal Misd N555 US HIGHWAY 12
AND 16, WISCONSIN
DELLS, WI 53965

Active

10/01/25 WILLIAMS, PHILLIP 03/01/67 W20250513 Bench 2217 CYPRESS WAY #
23, MADISON, WI 53713

Active

10/07/25 WILLIAMS, SAMANTHA 01/06/89 W20250524 Child Support HOMELESS, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

08/15/25 WILLIAMS, ANEESA 12/28/02 W20250420 Criminal Felony 11427 S PRAIRIE AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60628

Active

02/19/25 WILLIAMS, ADAM 01/26/95 W20250112 Criminal Misd 101 S MAIN ST, NORTH
PRAIRIE, WI 53153

Active

01/05/26 WILLIAMS, SAMANTHA 01/06/89 W20260003 Bench HOMELESS, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

01/05/26 WILLIAMS, SAMANTHA 01/06/89 W20260004 Bench HOMELESS, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

01/28/25 WILLIAMS, MARTEZ 10/18/00 W20250060 Bench 3727 NEWTON AVE N,
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55412

Active
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08/09/23 WILLIAMS-GRAVES, MIRACLE 12/27/04 W20230485 Bench 4588 N. TEUTONIA AVE,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209

Active

12/02/10 WILLIAMSON, BRIAN 04/20/84 W-11000809 267 12TH STREET APT
C, WHEELING, IL 60090-

Active

12/16/19 WILTSHIRE, NICOYE 08/27/90 W-11900768 111 WISCONSIN DELLS
PARKWAY APT 12,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

12/16/19 WILTSHIRE, NICOYE 08/27/90 W-11900769 111 WISCONSIN DELLS
PARKWAY APT 12,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

04/07/21 WINDHAM, ANTHONY 12/23/83 W20210226 Bench 4054 W. ARTHINGTON
ST, CHICAGO, IL 60624

Active

11/20/24 WINTER, NATHAN 07/03/95 W20240685 Bench 3203 PARKSIDE AVE,
ROCKFORD, IL 61101

Active

11/15/22 WIRIG, BRANDON 03/07/82 W20220835 Child Support 623 VINE ST APT 201,
WISCONSIN DELLS, WI
53965-

Active

01/08/13 WITHERSPOON, LEONARD 04/11/78 W-11300016 10218 S CHARLES
STREET, CHICAGO, IL
60653-

Active

11/10/99 WOLFE, ROBERT 06/05/68 W-1991641 230 PENNSYLVANIA RD,
MODESTO, CA 95357-

Active

08/20/07 WOOD, TAMMY 10/01/63 W-10700763 2409 24TH PLACE,
RIFLE, CO 81650-

Active

08/25/16 WOOD, SHELLY 10/02/70 W-11600458 110 ALEXANDER
AVENUE APT 6,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

12/12/17 WOOD, GEOFFREY 06/27/55 W-11700762 PO BOX 107,
FULTONVILLE, NY 12072

Active

08/09/07 WOOD, ALLEN 09/03/56 W-10700742
Active
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08/18/20 WOODARD, MARK 03/29/92 W20200019 Bench 11313 VENTURA BLVD,
MACHESNEY PARK, IL
61115

Active

12/22/22 WOODLEY, JOHNTHAN 05/02/93 W20220921 Criminal Felony 832 3RD ST,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

09/23/11 WOODRUFF, JAMES 08/11/87 W-11100592 530 SIXTH STREET,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959-

Active

04/09/25 WOODS, HERBERT JR 04/07/84 W20250223 Bench 207 W COOK ST, #307,
PORTAGE, WI 53901

Active

07/21/21 WOODS, SHAVON 09/01/83 W20210573 Bench 7559 S ESSEX AVE APT
3, CHICAGO, IL 60649

Active

10/03/25 WYNN, MARVIN JR 02/05/94 W20250520 Bench 1723 W KEEFE AVE,
MILWAUKEE, WI 53206

Active

01/07/26 YANGARI ANANGONO, LUIS 08/20/96 W20260012 Bench 327 8TH AVE, BARABOO,
WI 53913

Active

03/23/23 YEPMA, TYLER 08/20/96 W20230190 Bench 515 CALHOUN PL APT
112, CAMBRIDGE, MN
55008

Active

07/29/24 YEPMA, AMANDA 07/24/98 W20240418 Bench 515 CALHOUN PL APT
112, CAMBRIDGE, MN
55008

Active

10/25/17 YERINGTON, ROBERT 04/19/76 W-11700684 846 13TH AVE SOUTH,
CLINTON, IA 52732

Active

05/01/24 YOUNG, PATRICIA 06/16/69 W20240239 Bench 3713 DIXON WAY,
COLORADO SPRINGS,
CO 80909

Active

03/02/21 YOUNG, ROBERT 06/17/86 W20210129 Child Support 705 TAYLOR ST,
PLAINFIELD, WI 54966

Active

09/19/24 ZAPATA RIVERA, KOBE 02/17/01 W20240540 Bench 401 N WALNUT ST G09,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

09/19/24 ZAPATA RIVERA, KOBE 02/17/01 W20240539 Bench 401 N WALNUT ST G09,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active
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09/19/24 ZAPATA RIVERA, KOBE 02/17/01 W20240538 Bench 401 N WALNUT ST G09,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

10/17/19 ZEPEDA, ROEL 08/05/69 W-11900631 LAKESIDE FOOD
EMPLOYEE 601
VETERANS DR APT 4,
REEDSBURG, WI 53959

Active

03/21/06 ZIMMERMAN, PEGGY 06/07/59 W-10600193 5011 COUNTY-HWY P.,
CROSS PLAINS, WI
53528-

Active

08/19/24 ZIMMERMAN, ADAM 11/08/89 W20240464 Child Support 2229 ROSENBERRY RD
APT 3, FITCHBURG, WI
53711

Active

08/23/04 ZOLLA, JOHN 01/04/48 W-10400753 E9181 DELLWOOD RD,
REEDSBURG, WI

Active

Active Total: 1122

Active In Custody
02/10/25 CHRISTMAN, CHASE 10/18/88 W20250092 Bench W7736 22ND STREET W,

NECEDAH, WI 54646-

Active In Custody

10/24/24 GUEYE, MOUSTAPHA 09/17/01 W20240633 Bench 925 ROCKEFELLER LN,
MADISON, WI 53704

Active In Custody

01/15/25 JOHNSON, CHRISTOPHER JR 08/16/99 W20250028 Bench 2162 PARMENTER ST,
MIDDLETON, WI 53562

Active In Custody

08/15/25 LEONARD, DAMICKA 07/12/02 W20250418 Criminal Felony 8211 S ESCANABA AVE,
CHICAGO, IL 60617

Active In Custody

08/22/25 MCGLINN, AMAIA 12/27/99 W20250438 Criminal Felony 1021 MALLARD AVE,
OSHKOSH, WI 54901

Active In Custody

05/22/24 Riggins, Mycah 03/28/91 W20240276 Child Support 4210 OAK ST,
MCFARLAND, WI 53558

Active In Custody

08/15/25 ROBERSON, ALEXIS 03/06/02 W20250419 Criminal Felony 12206 S EGGLESTON
AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60628

Active In Custody

02/25/22 SANDIFER, NICKOLAS 11/16/86 W20220163 Criminal Felony 1155 PIERCE ST, GARY,
IN 46407

Active In Custody
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04/30/25 TURLEY, JUSTIN 09/18/97 W20250250 Bench 2705 WEST FULTON,
CHICAGO, IL 60612

Active In Custody

10/23/25 WILEY, JENNIFER 08/15/87 W20250557 Bench 201 BONITO ST,
WALWORTH, WI 53184

Active In Custody

Active In Custody Total: 10

Total Records: 1132


